Medium-sized Computer-controlled Cycle Machine

with Input Function

HEEF YA Ty (ANDBEET )

AMS-224C
AMS-224P

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

o 1. As to "#01” and "#02" reler to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
*”0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts,
3. Parentheses mean that the .corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NeVURNTHEIELT

1. YR MR=T D#01, #02 ZDH T, A—V‘Fm”&éa”@ﬁ%%;’g%i?éu\.
BEMORFR, @HERL., 01, 25%ONER, B2 (BALA—-bI) 2L 27,
BEMO () &, HMBRERBRLTVWIFRRATHEI 2 kU =+,

HiE, iR Thas o 2Bl £+,

Lol

29194305
No.1123-01




CONTENTS

B /3
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .......................0o 1
BHER - SMESBAR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ................................ 3
SHER - SMEEBIR (2)
3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (8) .........................oo 5
ERER - SM3RBA(R (3)
4. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4) ......................ooooo 6
ERER - AMERBALR (4) :
5-MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .................cco.o..oo o 7
T b - SRR
6. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...........0uuuuiiuneeensssise e 9
G IR A X EIR
7-SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS(L) . ....vueesseae e 11
© TFHIBG (1) :
8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS(2) . .......oeveuieeeeeseee e 13
THIBER (2) |
9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..............ccocooooo .15
¥ ot
10. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .......... ... 17
FW5H - KUY IR
1L X=Y COMPONENTS (1) ...t e e 19
X~ YBMR (1) ‘
12.X=Y COMPONENTS (2) -...vvniiiiiiie e 21
X— YR (2)
13. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................ovvuneso o 23
WY A%
14. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . ....vuuii e s 25
e e AR
16.SENSOR COMPONENTS .......ovivutniiiiiiaiiin e 27
Y Y ER
16. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ......uuuuiiiiiiiiniiini i 29
T 7 — Btk
17.TABLE COMPONENTS .........ccouiiiiiiiiiiinninnniiiniaii e 31
R Btk
18 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ......ouuuiiiiniiinaeasiie s 33
RILTEERRE
19.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ........o.oorvsiiseieenseeeseo o 35
R Y 2 X E1%
20.OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ..........uiiviinnnaesiiiii s 36

BUERy 7 A%



21 CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ........oooooiuie e
FAR (R

22. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS ..............00vuiii 39
BIF - I— FEE

23. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS ............. .. .. 41
RN - BENRBSBE

24. ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS . ........uiii oo 43
{18 S 67

25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ...ttt 45
F7Ta V&

26. AMS~224P EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS (1) ... ..uviei s 47
AMS—2 24 PEFISEG (1)

27. AMS—224P EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS (2) ..o 49
AMS—22 4 PHEAHRER (2)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..........ooooiiiii i 51

e



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

SHER - SREERAGR (1)




1 B1104-223-CA0  TOP COVER, FRONT ASM. YPAVAN' -I F3 1

2 B1104-223-C00  TOP COVER, FRONT YYAYIN ~vI (1

3 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASM. e VAT yva oy (1

4 B3203-210-000 CAM {P3FHA (1N

5 B3204-210-000  SPINDLE I YA (1

6 B3205-210-000 CUSHION AT (D

7 B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD {IIEY 28 4 WAV S (1

8 B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCH 1h3% F3IVRY4A (1)

9 B3208-210-000  SPRING A 1bv% F3avkyas p i A (1)
10 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW vy At ¥z (1)
11 B3209-210-000 SPRING B {F3% F3Ivkya{ M x B (n
12 B3210-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE INIEY 28 4 (1)
13 B3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL S ETAR A (1)
14 B3212-210-000 FRICTION WHEEL 1h9% Y97 0N (1)
15 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING F VMM R (1)
16 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING BA0-5 ¥ CIvye N
17 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhsFIL 11/64-40 (1)
18 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 27° 0y vty 1.6X6 (1)
19 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v52y" 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
20 S$S-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAXY 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
21 SS-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Oyh7% WF 11/64-40 L=10 N
22 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG PALY (1
23 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L34 H 2 6.5K11X1 (N
24 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1PEVEY 14 (1)
25 B1105-220-00A  FACE PLATE AV7 HN - 1
26 B1107-223-C00 BELT COVER NOVMIN - 1
27 B1109-223-C00  TOP COVER, REAR JYAYHN =970 1
28 B1117-220-000  FACE PLATE GASKET AVT N = N YRV 1
29 B1122-220-00B  COVER (A) FHAHIHN -A) 1
30 B1123-220-00B  COVER (B) Fhryzhn' -(B) 1
31 B1124-220-000 GASKET & FHAFIHN - M YRV A 1
32 B1125-220-000  GASKET B FIAFTHN ~ N IXY B 1
33 B1128-210-00B  SWITCH COVER o7 A4 9F NIIFE AN - 1
34 B1142-223-C00  FIXING PLATE A YUEN 235 1HA 1
35 B1143-223-C00  FIXING PLATE B YN 23711 4B 1
36 B1178-191-000 TFACE PLATE DRESSING TABLE AV{E 533-NY ]
37 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 $ k9% FAT 23 M4 L=8 4
38 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA* 2RV M4X0.7 L=6 2
39 S$S-4090715-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FA° 2y 9/64-40 L=7 2
40 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=7 4
41 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa 2y 11/64-40 L=8 4
42 SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATFY 11/64-40 L=10 4
43 SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=10 4
44 SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATRY 11/64-40 L=10 3
45 TA-0750704-RO  RUBBER PLUG hALY 1
46 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 5% 7 * 4.3X9X0.8 2
47 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v5¥ b 2 4.5X8X0.5 4
48 WT-0430002-KN  WASHER M4 MRV R Z M4 4
49 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% H % 4.5X10X0.8 4
50 291-45505 THREADING SHELL AMS-215C Ah3IFY~} 1
51 B1405-012-000 CAP ¥y 1
52 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG hALY 2
53 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG PALY 1
54 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty D=12.5 L=4 3
55 TA-2100904-R0  RUBRBER PLUG hAtY 1
56 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 5% 7 * 4.5X8X0.5 4



{0
\21

2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SHER - SMEEEA4R (2)




1111-232-000

THREAD GUIDE PLATE

1PV 14

NOTE (y£%d)

#01...8 & H TYPE
#02...G TYPE
#03...FOR DOMESTIC USE
#04...FOR EXPORT
#05,..TFOR JE

S, H{k#k
G1{LER

E A
&1
JEFA

1
2 B1115-232-0A0  FIRST THREAD TENSION ASH. A1 AhFI-7 73 2
3 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1hFa-74%7 (4)
4 B3123-352-000  THREAD TENSION ROD 1h#3-7%" - (2)
5 B1115-232-000  FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING AL AhFI-Y M} (2)
-6 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT {hF3-3 FIb (2)
7 B1123-280-000  FIRST TIREAD GUIDE 2 A4F AbTVH 1
8 B1125-215-P00  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE L &4v7vF4 1
9 B1126-552-000  ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-h AN7vI{ A 1
10 B1129-210-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-4 4bh 7Y¥34B 1
11 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE 18794 1
12 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ayh737h 8/64-40 1
13 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oyhriyh 9/64-40 1
14 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 osh7+7h 15/64-28 1
15 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Yh3Y" 8/64-40 L=6 1
16 55-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA' %Y 15/64-28 L=9 1
17 S§-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA" %Y 15/64-28 L=9 1
18 S§S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vhe7%y* 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
19 #01 SS-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 hA%Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
20 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO. 1 AL Ab Ty 1
21 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FUE VAR~ 1
22 B2431-215-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING 1h%Y YyIm % 1
23 B1649~161-000  TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LYN UM X FI-ETRYC 1
24 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayhsrsh 11/64-40 1
25 B1502-224-C00 PRESSER PLATE A¥it4 1
26 SM-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 nyH77+% Wb M6 L=8 2
27 B1503-223-C00  SCREW FT(43F71%Y 4
28 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA° Y 156/64-28 L=9 1
29 S8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Ihe7xY" 11/64-40 L=7 2
30 SS5-8110560-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 PA2Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
31 TA-1470704-R0O  RUBBER PLUG pAEY 1
32 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 k59 H° % 6.2X13X1 1
33 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 AL 7vH 1
34 S§-7111120-TP  SCREW e 2
35 B2568-223-C00  AIR TUBE SUPPORT I7fa-7"¥¥z1 1
36 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 k¥ 7 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
37 B1504-224~C00  PRESSER PLATE SHEET F¥TL4Y-h 1
38 #02 B1145-210-000  INSTALLING BASE NIMAYT W YISE 4 1
39 #02 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE YRR L P 1
40 #02 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING MIMh F¥I{4 n 1
41 #02 SD-0380551-SL  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 av3y" D=3.8 H=b.5 1
42 #02 SS-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YAL7%Y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
43 #05 B1143-210-000 LABEL 1 FAPLINR l
44 #03 CM-3002003-01  SAFETY LABEL, 5(SMALL). TvE It 6(¥av) 1
45 #04 CM-3002003-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,6 (SMALL). TVE VIN  6(3av) 1
46 #03 CM-3002000-B2  LABEL(25). MIIIF29LI-H(25) 1
47 #05 CM-3002000-02  CAUTION LABEL(25) e b Fav4y-h(25) 1



B1108-224-C00
B1188-224-CA0
B1153-223-C00
B1154-223-C00
B1155-223-C00

T

3.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
gaES - SERBALR (3)

16

FEED BASE COVER

X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER ASM.
MOVEKENT COVER

MOVEMENT COVER STAY

FIXING PLATE

".No _ _NOTE ~__PARTNO. ~ ___ DESCRIPTILION kv A 4 . .. 8y

A7VE AHn° -
X{h o9zhnt -43
LD TAN -

{b AN -27~
18 Ohn —a7{14

X~ D L —

B1156-223-C00
B1157-215-000
S8-1110640-TP
B1180-223-C00
B1181-224-C00

FIXING PLATE B
MOVEMENT COVER PLATE
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5
RAIL INSTALLING PLATE
RAIL X

18 7An -371 {48

IR oAn - MYYI14
¥739° 11/64-40 L=5.5
9 ahnt -v-AhA14
AIY& AFY 3 -b-AX

B1193-223-C00
B1182-223-C00
B1183-224-C00
D2522-232-D00
B1198-229-000

GUIDE RAIL CLICK

RAIL GUIDE

RAIL Y

PIN

FEED BASE COVER HOLDING RUBBER

A AN b=-AYR

BV AN ~b-Ah AN
A& AFY apnt b=y
ACYOEE VLA
A2V8 4 An -9y 30 4

B1189-224-C00
PS-0150065-KP
B1187-224-CA0
SM-4030401-SC
SM-7030450-SC

RAIL GUIDE X
SPRING PIN 1.5X6
LOWER COVER ASM,
SCREW M3X0.5 L=4
SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=

3 AN ~U-ih AF X
x7° ¥y by 1.5X6
NN VINEY R

FAC 239" M3X0.5 L=4
IMLFI3Y H3X0.5 L=3.5

SS-1110840-SP
S§S-1110840-SP
S§S-4110815-SP
§8-4110915-SP
§S-4120615-SP

SCREW 11/64-40
SCREW 11/64-40
SCREW 11/64-40
SCREW 11/64-40
SCREW 3/16-28 L

—]

#7239 11/64-40 L=
$729° 11/64-40 L=
Fa" 3y 11/64-40 L
Fat 3y 11/64-40 L
Fa*xy" 3/16-28 L=

WP-0450801-SD
SS-6110610-TP
S§S-7111120-TP
WP-0330501-SB
WP-0450000-SD

WASHER 4 .5X10X0.8
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6
SCREW

WASHER M3

WASHER 4.5X8X0.5

k7% H 3 4.5X10X0.
k539" 11/64-40 L=
YhE5Ry

LI¥ A % 3h X0 M3
79 % 4,5X8X0.5

oomoooo.l;m.&:-mpowmmmwmwwm.&wwmwm—-~wm



SEER - ShEEEERR (4)

e e et s Ay by -y

B1111-220~000-A BED HINGE

B1112-224-C00
B1113-223-C00
B1121-223-C00
B1115-220-000

NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER
COVER SUPPORTER

COVER SUPPORTER, RIGHT
RUBBER PAD A

13
&-23

1

@

2
&
& 11

AT yh YT

NILAEY ghn -
NYLEREY ahn -H4x
NULRFY ghnt -FFL (3%°)
FUYY 1" AA

—
O W oe I A WD —

B1120-223-C00
B1121-223-C0A
B1132-223-C00
B1159-223-C00
B1170-224-C00

HING SHAFT

COVER SUPPORTER, LEFT
COVER BASE

TABLE COVER, REAR
AUXILIARY COVER SHEET

NIV VT YT
EC AV INES S A & A
NIERY N -4 o

F=7" hyyuhn’ -
NIAAEY AN -I-h

— et
G W N =

NM-6120011-SF
SM-5051400-SC
SM-9124503-SB
§8-1110840-SP
§S-6110610-TP

NUT M12

SCREW M5 L=14
SCREW M12 L=45
SCREW 11/64~40 L=8
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6

oyhrFyh M12 172

F7Z%7" M5X0.8 L=14
oyhsE" b M12 L=45
#3529 11/64~-40 L=8
v52>” 11/64-40 L=6

——

B = o o
QW e~

§58-9110920-CP
§§-9121010-TP
SL-9061291-SE
S$5-9151240-SN
WP-0520656-SA

SCREW 11/64-40 L=9

SCREW

WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5

WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6

oyhrE Wb 11/64-40 L=9
aoyhs%" b

S M VEIDY Vb M
nyhyE b 15/64-28.
L% h % 5.2X9,.5X0.6

R L e = L N e . T IR I G I NC R Y

DO DN DB
W O B —

WP-0520656-SA
WP-0841601-SC
WP-~1302501-SE
WS-1253010-KN

WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6
WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6
WASHER M12

SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3

LI¥ A % 5.2X9.5X0.6
LI¥ A% 2D 39N M8
|8 A

N 2¥ % 12.5X21.5X3

e I
B 0o O DI



5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
LEh - SHEEEAGR

\\\

P '__R_____::_‘_—___A_\

=

!
|
[
|
I
I
!
|
]
I
I
!
|
|
I



1 B1201-223-C00 HAIN SHAFT sey 2 1
2 B1209-220-0A0 GENERATOR STATOR ASM. nNYF V% 35-8- 93 1
3 $5-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FA2y* 11/64-40 L=9.5 2)
4 5S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MY 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
5 B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT YIY 7 ITARN 1
B B1204-210-U0AC BUSHING, REAK FII 7 GIORER 73 T
7 B1203-223-C00 BUSHING INTERMEDIATE Iy IFHARN i
8 $S-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyhI7HE Ab 15/64-28 1
9 $5-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 6477}% Ab 9/32-28L=16.5 1
10 CS-147121E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=132 Z7Zh97 D=14.72 W=12 73 2
11 BTZ05-210-0BA HAND WHEEL ASH. LV SEVAN SRUE T
12 B1205-210-0AA HAND WHEEL ASM. AZ 32T AN(IY2" ) (1)
13 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM, I7 39 BIYIE { B 73 (1)
14 B1208-210-0A0 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASK. I 3IMRIIES 459D 9(A) (¢))]
15 $S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MA3¥" 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
T SS=GTTIZI0-5P SCREW T11764-40 =12 537 11/764-40 L=12 (V3]
17 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v7¥ 4" % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
18 B1401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR nE Y 1
19 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL ADE - RN 1
20 #04 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A NF Y ATV A I
71 BT4T4-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK EEEMR T
22 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL AYE - TRARM 1
23 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. AE -3 % 93 1
24 B1901-210-0B0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Yy Fve Y3 1
25 B1407-210-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NE Y I3V (€8]
76 BT404- 280000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD RIE - 777707F 1)
27 B1901-210-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. YYIFYR Y 53T Y (1)
28 B1903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FYR Y 2577 (1)
29 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCRER |23 (1)
30 #01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FyE Y =-h AN TV (1)
3T FOT BI905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARTRG FIC V =-F AN JI7T 48]
32 #01 B1905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y Z-pT AN TIVY" (1)
33 #01 B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FYE' Y 2-p AN TYVY )
34 #01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) AP IR =LAt - ATTIVS A (1)
35 #01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B AY 2bt LAt - ATTYVIC B (1)
36 70T BTATT-804-C00 NEE C D EINE RS PR Q9]
37 #01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) AY IN -bAT - AT TIVSC €]
38 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DR1VING WHEEL NG4S 241 1
39 $5-8111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FA%¥* 11/64-40 L=15,5 2
40 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN FYR Y I3Vt Y !
71 BI223-771-000 NEEDLE RUD CRARK WASHER N -0797 9I0%- T
42 §S-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 TALIRY® 15/64-28 L=11 1
43 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £33y 9/64-40 L=6 1
44 §5-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,5 ILF2Y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
45 SS-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 uyHoE Ab 1/4-40 L=12 1
] SS-886U610- 1P SCREW 17440 L=6 FFxy1/4-40 L=6 T
47 #10 B2312-220-000 TENS10N RELEASE NOTCH 1hask 1Y¥F 1
48 5S-9090833-TP SCREW nyhrE Ab 2
49 B2401-205-000 THREAD TRIMMER CAM {hEYHA 1
50 $S-8661012-TP SCREW PR 2
51 TS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=14.7Z W=7 T7AF97 D=14.72 W=7 7% T
52 #02 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 Ay DPX5 #14 1
53 B1206-210-A00 COUNTERWE IGHT 297424 1
54 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING Y9II P ZIAMAT TYVD" 2
55 B1212-223-C00 AUXILIARY PULLY &' 37" ~)- 1
56 BIZ13-223-C00 PULLY SHAFT [ AEYiE R I
57 B1214-223-C00 F1XING PLATE ¥ 37 -Y-0924% 1
58 B1215-223-C00 SPRING Ay 37 -P-th IN R 1
59 B1606-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA Z{NM A29F 9 9IBAAN 1
60 B1811-059-A00 HOOK CONNECTING SHAFT MIGHTER A VYEID ) I48-A 1
[:31 BISTT-059-500 HOUK CORRECTING SHAFT WIGHTER AR 22 ERAEAREL B T
62 11230-555-B0A NEEDLE BEARING A YIY g 2-p AN TYVST A 2
63 #01 D1230-555-BOB NEEDLE BEARING (B) IV Y =N AN TYVI B 2
64 #01 D1230-555-B0C NEEDLE BEARING (C) BOY ) =-h AN TYVY C 2
65 #01 D1230-555-B0D NEEDLE BEARING D IV Y SR AN TV D 2
56 SB-1 - TIIFN TVIT T
67 SD-0601051-SP HIGE SCREW D=6 H=13 % v3y* D=6 H=10.5 1
68 §5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 wA#532y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
69 5S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 bARY 11/64-40 L=5 4
70 $S-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FA3¥ 1/4-40 L=10 2
71 TIT-TT309 BRACKET INSTALLING TOLLAR TIN BT - T
72 #03 ¥C-2005010-00 NEEDLE #100 n) 134 100 1
73 #05 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE AV H4NTYHL (T9ES) 1
74 #06 MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 {18 A) DPX17 #18 1
75 #11 B2312-210-A00 TENS10N RELEASE NOTCH {hapt 9% I
76 708 WC-372001T-00 NEEDLE 136K17 #110 7Y SY3355 110 T
77 #07 MDP-170B2300 NEEDLE DPX17 #23 Ay DPX17 #23 1
78 #09 ¥C-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 Ay SY3355 160 1
79 #11 B1401-210-A00 NEEDLE BAR LY 1
NOTE (#3) #01....SELECTIVE PART RIREB &
#02....S TYPE(EXCEPT JE) S{th (JER®KS)
#03,...S TYPE(FOR JE) Sitf: (J E@I)
#04....S TYPE S
#05....H & G TYPE H, G{a
#06....H TYPE(EXCEPT JE) Hit#s (JE£5<)
#07....G TYPE(EXCEPT JE) Gt (JE%2#Kk<)
#08....4 TYPE(FOR JE) Hit# (JE@P)
#09....G TYPE(FOR JE) Gtk (J Emi})
#10....S & H TYPE S, His
#07, 8093538

#11....COMMON USE PART FOR #07 & £#09



6. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
X X BER

-,

)
&
=
=4
=
=
=
=
(=A
=
=
=
=
=)
=
&
-

i

"4 12

@=

S|

= 1

=55

=

= 62

=

=

7 62 Q/ 52
57 36




FityaH

i #02 Bi1601-220-00H INTERMEDIATE PRESSER H 1

2 B1602-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD FAt3z oyhe 1

3 B1603-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ARK FhAFz myh 97 |

4 B1604-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT Iatdr vk oy !

5 B1605-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSHING FHAFT VR 9T 7 AN 2

6 B1606-220-000 POSITIONING LINK FIART AFFAVYVT 1

7 B1608-220-000 GUIDE BRACKET FIAFT A% 1

8 B1609-220-000 CAM FHAIT HA 1

9 B1610-220-000 L-SHAPED LINK FAAeT Lyt 4 Yvy 1
10 B1611-224-000 SPRING FHAT A % 1
1 B1612-220-000 SUSPENSION LINK A FAFT YVIA 1
12 B1613-220-000 SUSPENSION LINK B FHA¥T YvIB 1
13 B1614-220-000 SPACER FAAFT AN -F l
14 B1615-224-000 PRESSER BAR FIRIT K Y 1
15 B1616-220-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FARFT &Y YA 1
16 B1620-224-000 LIFTING LINK FIAFT 75 VY7 I
17 B1621-224-000 CONNECTING LINK FHART TH bVEY A4 1
18 B1622-224-0A0 CONNECTING LINK ARM ASH, FHAFLTE bYIYIF FYT Y 1
19 B1627-220-000 LINK PIVOT PIN FIRET THIVT IFVY 1
20 B1628-220-000 CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW FIAFT YIVE PRIy 1
71 PA-1603003-A0 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER I7-Y9v3 - 1
22 B1625-224-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE FHAYT YV - FyIN !
23 $D-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4" viy D=6,35 H=3,2 1
24 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JLAvE-2 70 .5
25 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -havko-3 2
26 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AT Favey 23 1
27 110-71701 NUT APX Favyy 33 Fuh 1
28 D1455-055-B00 CONNECTING STUD YYASY myh byyyyt s 1
29 D1456-055-B00 HINGE SCREW YYASY mYR AT VR 1
30 D1457-055-B00 WASHER VYEYY D R VRY P R 1
31 RO-0481801-00 RUBBER RING I 1
32 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6. 1X11X2 e5% A % 6. 1X11X2 1
33 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 uYHsFyh 11/64-40 1
34 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oAty 15/64-28 1
35 $5-6150710-SP SCREW (%254 1
36 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 YheT3y 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
37 §$5-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IALI3Y" 11/64-40 L=14 1
38 55-7661540-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 IALTFY 1/4-40 L=15 1
39 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY" 1/4-40 L= 2
40 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4 viy' D=6.35 H=3,2 2
41 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 B V%Y D=6.35 H=3.2 7
42 S$D-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW 2 vay 1
43 €S-111101C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=11.11 W=10 A3ZNY D=11.11 W=10 73 1
44 B1629-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FIAYT TYHE D 1
45 B4711-220-00A AIR TUBE LABEL JO1 I7-#1-7° 57" 4JO1 1
46 B4711-220-008 AIR TUBE LABEL J0Z I7-71-7° IN KJ02 T
47 #01 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=7.8 YAE3EY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
48 #01  SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 4 y3y" D=5.5 H=2,1 1
49 SD-0640321~TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 4 v3y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
50 #03 BI1601-220-00G INNER PRESSER G IHAYL G 1
51 #01 B1646-223-C00 CONNECTING ROD FIRFITE LYY Y 1
52 #01 B1612-215-000 LIFTING SPRING PLATE FAAFITE N 2N YV SA1A 1
53 #01 B1626-215-000 PRESSER LIFTING SPRING FHAFITE N % 1
54 #01  B1641-215-000 PRESSER PLATE FHARTAVEY 44 1
55 #01 B1642-215-000 SPRING B FAryInt 2 B 1
56 #01  B1644-215-000 HINGE SCREW FIARTYV IR VR 1
57 #01 B1645-215-000" PRESSER LINK FAr¥Iyvoan 1
58 #01 B3228-771-00B BOBBIN WINDER SPACER {hv% 2N -3 1
59 #01  SD-0550501-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=5 4 v%y" D=5.5 H=5 1
60 #01  SD-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW xRy 1
61 B1634-210-000 FINGER GUARD ITH -F 1
62 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 eI¥ H F Ih AYA N4 2

NOTE (#x8) #01....H & G TYPE H, G4
#02....S & H TYPE S, Ht#
#03....G TYPE G L

- 10 —



7.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS(1)
TERG (1)

P
Y

26-78-80



BEARING (A)

M IR -UN - AT TYYS A

1 B1411-804-400 1
2 #01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DR1VING LEVER BEARING B Y IR LAt - AT FYYS B I
3 #01 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DR1VING LEVER BEARING C Ny N LN - AT TRV C 1
4 #01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) A IR LA - A TS 1
5 B1430-180-A00 NEEDLE BEARING IN N AT =-R A 2
[ 0T BI430-T80-E00 NEEDLE BEARTNG TV SN AN =-b & z
7 #01 B1430-180-C00 NEEDLE BEARING C IR -MARY ) =-h A 2
8 #01 B1430-180-D00 NEEDLE BEARING IN DAY Y Z-R A 2
9 #02 B1805-205-000 BOBBIN ey 1
10 . B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER SRV 9 ZFANTY Y- 1
TT BISTT=223-CAX SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT A ASH. SE¥T I WSIT U A T
12 #01 B1811-223-CAB SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT B ASH. JEY INSTAYFYT 9 B 1
13 #01 B1811-223-CAC SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT C ASM. IRV INMSYT 9 C 1
14 #01 B1811-223-CAY SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT Y ASM. SESIMTAIIIT G Y 1
15 #01 B1811-223-CAZ SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT Z ASM. YTV IN MWRIIT 9 2 1
16 #05 BIBTZ-205-00T SHUTTLE DRIVER M A - T
17 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING ATH Y =-h M Yy 1
18 B1814-215-000 SHUTTLE Aty 1
19 #05 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING AT 9UN & I
20 #05  B1817-205-0A0 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. T3 AT 4yT Y !
71 702 BI818-205-000 SHUTTLE FIH I T
22 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AR Y FI-vy ) 1
23 B1820-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT T Y A 7Y 3% 1
24 B1821-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT TR AT 797 ea Y 1
25 #02 B1823-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING TN AT N 3 2
26 02 B1828-205-0A0 BOBBTN CASE A3N, FABZEE T
27 B1847-223-C00 BUSHING, REAR YEY IR 1
28 CS-080081F-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, A7ANIY 93 1
29 PS-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X16 A7 Yy ety 2,5X16 2
30 $8-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 k537" 3/32-56 L=3,5 2
3T SS-612T21Z-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=1270 OyhT7FF MY 3716-28 T=12 T
32 $§-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 L33y 15/64-28 L=11,5 1
33 §S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAEF3Y° 11/64-40 L= 5 1
34 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INLFEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 k38 2 % Ip 494 M5 1
36 WP-09526T6-5D WASHER 0 5X14.8X2.6 Y39 T % 9.5K14.8X2.6 T
37 135-08700 HOOX COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN HIAN - AT ke v 1
38 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AVANT - FIn % A )
39 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B AYHN - AFIN R B 1
40 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP AVEN - (93) 1
3| #0Z B2425-215-0A0 NEEDLE PLATE ASN. INELEE I
42 #03 B2425-215-0AB NEEDLE PLATE H ASM. Hy3y rY1493 1
43 #04 B2425-215-0AC NEEDLE PLATE G ASM. GY3Y AY1RY3 1
44 B2425-215-000 NEEDLE PLATE ny{4 1)
45 #02 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1,6 NITHE b (1
16 703 BZ426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 AT AR 0
47 #04 B2426-210-00F CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE A3 NYTH A AN (N
48 #05  B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE IF{AZ (1)
49 #04 B2424-210-A00 FIX KNIFE I7{AZ (n
50 #05  B2421-205-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b 9ARS YT Y (1)
51 04 BZ42T-210-KAD MOVING KNITE CONMPL ISEES R EE] (T
52 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK INEY RN (1)
53 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING MY b -yy s (1)
54 #05 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL MY bA - (939) 43 (1)
55 #04 B2416-210-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER, SMALL 1RRIbA" -(¥39) @8
56 BZ4T4-280-000 NOVING KNTFE DRIVING LEVER LS IRZARNY D) [€))
57 B2419-280-000 MOBING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK S koA Yyt (1
58 B2420-280-000 MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK P bz yyoety [¢)]
59 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT IS RINES A (1)
60 B2423-280-00A MOVING KN1FE WASHER A M-AZEH XA [§))]
61 FOT B2423-280-008 KOVING RNTFE WASHER B NS R (O
62 #01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZ P H i C (1)
63 $S-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 #52%" 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
64 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 L33y 11/64-40 L=4 n
65 $5-7090410-SP SCREW 8/64-40 L= 3.5 IMETRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
56 SS-TTT0740-1P SCREW 11764-40 =7 YREZ3Y 11764-40 L=7 [0
67 #05 SD-0600101-TP HINGE SCREW L5 (1)
68 #04 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b 9AZR vy (n
69 WP-0450846-Sp WASHER [ 2 n
70 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $53 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
71 703 BI8T8~205-A08 TNNER HOOK (HY BEDEZT T
72 106 135-12405 SPRING Fhh IR zagnT ¥ 2
73 #04 B1805-210-A00 BOBBIN ey 1
74 #04 B1812-210-000 SCREW DRIVER k540 - 1
75 #04 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING AAAT YIN 2 )
78 #04 BI8T7-210-0AF SHUTTLE RACE KING B A3K. FAA IEFIBIIT ¥ !
77 #04 B1818-210-000 SHUTTLE FAN Y 1
78 #04 B1828-210-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. AT B W E 1
79 #03 B1805-205-00B BOBBIN ey 1
80 #03 B1828-205-044 BOBBIN CASE ASM. v vr-as3 1
NOTE (7% 32) #01....SELECTIVE PART IR
#02....S TYPE Sk
#03....H TYPE H {54
#04....G TYPE G{t#
#05. ., .COMMON USE PART FOR #02 & #03 #02, 033458
#06....COMMON USE PART FOR £03 & #04 #03, #043£58

—-192 —



8.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS(2)
TH#BAER (2)




1 B1805-223-C00 0SCILLAOR YEY 2EA7Y2 1

2 B1832-223-C00 BEARING A AA7937° 495A 1

3 B1833-223-C00 BEARING B AA7933° 4948 1

4 B1834-223-C00 CAM DRIVER SHAFT YEY JA 1

5 B1835-223-C00 ECCENTRIC CAM SEY INYIVHA 1

6 B1836-223-C00 OSCILLAING SHAFT FATVIT S I

7 B1837-223-C00 CRANK LOD SEY 207 o0yh” I

8 B1838-223-C00 GEAR BOX PEVAVEMES M7 1

9 B1839-223-C00 SPROCKET 9YY JX7° ryh I
10 B1844-223-C00 SPROCKET YEY JA7° 0hyh I
11 B1845-223-C0A BELT A CEEYZAENE 1Y 1
12 #01 B1845-223-COB BELT B CEESVANNE 1Y) 1
13 #01 B1845-223-C0C BELT C EEEVZAENS 1N |
14 B2431-215-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING 1hEY Yyont 1
15 B1848-223-C00 THRUST COLLAR ez 1
16 B1849-223-C00 STOPPER =-RAATTIYY ARYNT - I
17 B1430-180-A00 - NEEDLE BEARING VAN IVA X 02 N-Ra N * |
18 #01 B1430-180-B00 NEEDLE BEARING VANEYVAS 5O/ B-Sl N 1
19 #01  BI430-180-C00 NEEDLE BEARING C VALY 5 DA B-SINS ! 1
20 #01  B1430-180-D00 NEEDLE BEARING IR NI AT T Z-M R 1
21 B1840-223-C00 NUT TAR 7-Faneyzy Iy} 1
22 B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK INES/2s 1
23 B3051-816-000 WASHER B -} -12 9¥¥Y- B 1
24 CS-120081A-TN THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=12 W=8 AFANGY D=12 W=8 /3 1
25 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=12 W=10 Z7 ANy D=12 W=10 /3 1
26 B1637-560-000 WASTIER ZINESY UYL ¥ 3 2
27 MAT-80116S00 SUSPENSION PIN LA MY N RY Y 1
28 NS-6280610-SP NUT oyhy Fyh 1
29 SB-1120001-00 BEARING D=12X32 AT TYYY D=12X32 1
30 SB-1120007-00 BEARING aoht ¥y o9y 1
3T SB-3100008-0A BEARING anp” ¥y o9k 3
32 #01  SB-3100008-0B BEARING agh vy ooy 3
33 #01  $B-3100008-0C BEARING agh ¥y ooy 3
34 #01  SB-3100008-0D BEARING gy ¥y o9y 3
35 B1426-352-A00 NEEDLE BEARING (A) MF - ATTIVS A 1
36 #01 BI1426-352-B00 NEEDLE BEARTNG (B) MF - ATTIVIT B I
37 #01 B1426-352-C00 NEEDLE BEARING (C) MNE - AT TYVS C 1
38 #01 B1426-352-D00 NEEDLE BEARING (D) AFE - ATTYVSS D 1
39 #01l  B1426-352-E00 NEEDLE BEARING (E) ME - A 7YY E 1
40 SH-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 ayhry R Ak 4
41 S$S-9090833-TP SCREW uyhzE” Ab 1
42 $S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4,3 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
43 $S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA%Y* 1/4-40 L=6 1
44 S$5-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 bAZY" 1/4-40 L=5 2
45 - §§-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A2y 1/4-40 L=6 1
46 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 F A2y 1/4-40 L=6 p)
47 $5-8661112-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 pARY* 1/4-40 L=11 1
48 S$S-8661112-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 hAZY" 1/4-40 L=11 1
49 $S-9110453-TP SCREW uyhy 337 1
50 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6, 2X13X1 L% H % 6.2X13X1 1
51 WP-1221016-3P WASHER S2 3] 1
52 WP-1252210-SC WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 b5 4 % 12.5X25.6X2.2 1
53 WZ-1250300-K0 WAVED WASHER 12,5X17X0.3 P a3t h 3 12.5X17X0.3 1
54 WZ-1250300-K0 WAVED WASHER 12.5X17X0.3 PN A3 AR 12.5X17X0.3 1
55 137-10850 IDLER PULLEY ARM CONNEC. TIN5 70 -V 97 4ya3 Y 1
56 137-10900 IDLER FIXED PLATE TIN5 37 N Y 1
57 137-11007 IDLER ADJUSTING SCREW TAN 7 FINRIFY° 1
58 $S-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY* 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
59 RE-0900000-KP SNAP RING 9 E}* 4bA7 1
60 SB-1120007-00 BEARING agh ¥y ouy 2
61 SB-1120003-00 BEARING SN PT Y 1
62 $S-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 I/LI3y 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
63 B1850-223-C00 STOPPER VEY INYIVHAZ=R AAR YA - 1
64 $S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #52y° 11/64-40 L=5.5 3

NOTE (&)

#01....SELECTIVE PART

—~ 14 —

BN &



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
7 25EER




&4 2 {bF3IVY YTy

1 #01 138-17457 THREAD TENSION NO.2 CONNEC,

2 #02 B2302-205-0AA  THREAD TENSION ASM, T baARA LA hFIYIFYI Y 1
3 B2313-280-000  THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE {hFI-Y & 94 4 (N
4 B2302-280-000  SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD 442 {hFI-TH" - (1)
5 #01 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {hRIN X (1)
6 #02 D3112-L4B-BO0  TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) AMPIN 3 (X¥VMY) {n
7 #01 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1b#3-345 Hz (N
8 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFavy Fvh (N
9 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1M F3-735 D{FVh A (N
10 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1L F3-3¥5 (2)
11 #01 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hF3-3 N 3 (1)
12 #02 DB2305-205-000 TENSION SPRING {PFI-IN 3 (1
13 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {h¥3-¥ $5%9x (1
14 S$S-8090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 FAXY' 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1)
15 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN ABINA kY 1
16 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE {PEVIVFAR BT AN 1
17 SS-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 nyRs7HE Wb 15/64-28 1
18 B2101-220-0A0 WIPER ASM. 74N - 43 1
19 B2104-220-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE TN - 39 Vb MIIh44 (N
20 B2106-220~-000 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE 74N - &4 (1
21 B2107-210-000  WIPER 74N n
22 B2102-205-000 WIPER ARM. TN U5 (1)
23 SS-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v5%Yy' 9/64-40 6=6 n
24 SS-6621220-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 v53y" 3/16-32 L=12 (1
25 S§D-0600352-SP  HINGE SCREW 8 vEy (1)
26 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4 vy D=6.35 H=3.2 (D
27 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4°vxy' D=6.35 H=3.2 (n
28 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 vI¥ H° % 3.7X8XI (n
29 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 v54 4% 5.6X16X1.6 (1
30 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 oyhrFyh M4 (2)
31 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE FAOVIAZIAL Y (2)
32 HK-0188000-20  2-POLE PLUG F40y 7° 55 (n
33 B2101-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID TN - 35 b (1)
34 B2103-220-000 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE TN - LYrI44 (n
35 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LTy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

NOTE (7&52) #01....S TYPE Stk
#02....H & G TYPE H, G{E#

- 16 —



10.

TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
AR50 - AU BIR

—_ 17



TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM,

1h2IA 95 9T Y

1 B2304-220-0A0 1
2 B2306-220-000 TENSION ARM {hF3Uy U7 2
3 B2307-220-000 TENSION ARM SHAFT LhFIYY 97 Y 1
4 B2308-223-C00  CONECTING PLATE LPRALYFY A 4 1
5 B2305-210-000 BUSHING AP2RAREN 1
6 B2301-210-0A0 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH. L2aRAY 797 I3 1
7 B2301-210-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM L DIRAY" IUF° (1)
8 B2302-210-000 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT {haARAY" ¥ (1)
9 §S-6121220~-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v5%y° 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
10 B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK 373 1
11 B2727-761-000 TENSION SPRING 797 eI INT X 1
12 135-13205 TENS10N RELEASE BAR AS UV 5 4 1
13 135-13304 THREAD TENSION ARM LM FITE - Uy 1
14 SS-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 oyhs7HE M 15/64-28 2
15 $S-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6. | IWLIEY 9/64-40 L=6. 1 2
16 SD-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.9 4"V%Y" D=5.3 H=2.2 1
17 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4'v3y* D=6.35 H=3.2 2
18 B2412-220-000  STOPPER It ayh vy ZARY A 1
19 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE by 4-3H0 A2 2
20 B2402-220-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE MSTRSILE RS 1
21 B2310-220-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE {FIRAT 7 OF a54N Y I
22 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER {bIIA 957 AN 1
23 B2403-223-C00  SOLENOLD ST A DAY 1
24 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 avhrIyh M4 2
25 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IILIEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
26 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIL7FY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
27 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oYHs+Yh 15/64-28 1
28 B2404-220-000 CAM INSTALLING LINK BA Y AN uy 1
29 B2413-223-C00  CONNECTING LOD STV ] 1
30 B2405-210-000  SHAFT {h%Y) aoy 7 1
31 B2406-210-000 CAM ROLLER HAU-5 1
32 B2407-223-C00  CONNECTING LOD {MEIVYIYOYL 1
33 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK 1hY Y7 1
34 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING hAI-3 37 COvse 1
35 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayH73yh 11/64-40 1
36 NS-6120630-SP  NUT 3/16-28 ny57+7% 3/16-28 I
37 SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 4° vy D=5 H=8 2
38 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 4 v3y D=6.5 H=3 1
39 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 vs¥ b % 5X10.5X1 2
40 B2410-220-0A0 SOLENOID ARM ASM. SRV VAV SRR 1
4] B2410-220-000 PIN SIS I A (N
42 B2409-210-000 SOLENOID ARM S VR VA AN/ (1
43 §S-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v537° 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
44 B2408-210-000  CAM SHAFT 1339 BAY 7 1
45 B2414-210-000 SPRING, LARGE LMY EVIN (8 4) 1
46 B2415~210-000 SPRING, SMALL IME) EV IR (van) 1
47 SD-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 2 vy H=11 W=3 1
48 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IM$53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
49 S$S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 M52y 11/64-40 L=8 .5 2
50 SS-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 k5% 15/64-28 L=30 1

— 18 —



11.X-Y COMPONENTS (1)
X—YEHEL)

—19 —



B2504-223-C00
B2505-223-C00
B2506-223-C00
B2507-223-C00
B2509-224~000

X DRIVE BRACKET

X DRIVEN BRACKET

X DRIVE SPLINE SHAFT
X STOPPER

BELT RECEIVER

K2b 977 Fhah

Xy aght 97° 74y
AN FYAR 2 A
XZbyn —

A Ah AFT

B2512-724-T00
B2513-223-C00
B2513-224-000
B2514-223-C00
B2515-223-C00

TINTHG BELT.X
X DRIVE SPROCKET
SPROCKET WHEEL
X DRIVEN SPROCKET
X DRIVEN SHAFT

P EVZARNE AN

X2b 9277 uryh
270 #yb

Xy a9 927" pryh
Xy a9h 9y s

82515-224-000
B2518-223-C0A
B2518-223-C00
B2519-224-C00
B2520-224-C00

X BRACKET SHAFT
Y DRIVEN BRACKET
Y DRIVE BRACKET
X REMOVAL BASE
Y-LM GUIDE

X750 T 7

Yo a9ht 97 F4yh
YIb 97 Fhyh
X{b"9a° -2
Y-LMp 1}

B3 ot e bt b iy e ]
owmqmm.&.wm-—owmQQm.&wN»—-

B2523-223-C00
B2527-223-C00
B2528-223-C00
B2534-223-C00
B2536-223-C0A

Y DRIVE SHAFT

X BELT INSTALLING PLATE

Y TIMMING BELT

X DRIVEN WHEEL

Y BELT INSTALLING PLATE,LEFT

178957

Xat AbABzhYY {2
Y2{3Iv7" A" b

X7 agh 9not Ay

YA APAFERYY S fALA Y

Y BELT INSTALLTNG PLATE, RIGRT

YATRRAF IR 7 123F

71 BZ536-223-C00

22 B2539-223-C00 X IDLER SHAFT : X74h 5-37

23 B2540-224-C00 X-L¥ GUIDE X-LMp® {1}

24 B2541-224-C00 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE X0 97" Shabat -2

25 B2542-223-C00 NUT 7" Fh9hAT =23y b

76 B2543-224-C00 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE X773y 97 799 A <X

27 B2544-223-C00 Y REMOVAL BASE,RIGHT YA oAt —23%

28 B2545-223-C00 Y REMOVAL BASE,LEFT YLh oAt =2k8" Y

29 B2547-223-C00 Y DRIVE SPROCKET YIh' 927 0¥y}

30 B2548-223-C00 Y DRIVEN WHEEL Yy a9h: ongt A%

31 B2549-223-C00 CULLAR KOV 57 IR TV A5

32 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 uyhI73E Ab M3X0.5 L=10

33 B4134-814-000 SUPPORT STUD WRZE T2 VYA L 5o

34 €S-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 23Zb9F D=12 W=10 73

35 €S-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR b2V

36 WP-0320501-30 WASHER G % 3% %94 K3 T5
37 NM-6050001 -SP NUT M5 oy4739h M5X0.8 132 1
38 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 oyh7+yh M5X0.8 132 2
39 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EF* 4M4AV 6 2
40 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef 4bAV 6 2
47 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING & EFZF37 6 q
42 WZ-1590390-KP WASHER REAR o M 1
43 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING F4b A TYV 2
44 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING S¥ TR 79y 2
45 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 3 TNV 09Y 4
46 SB-T120007-00 BEARING g VY 795 q
47 SB-1150006-00 BALL BEARING ki Ml 3
48 SB-1300002-00 BEARING aopt Yy o9y 1
49 $B-~1300003-00 BEARING oy vy ony i
50 SH-5030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uy4273 % A M3X0.5 L=6 8
51 SH-G03T402-TF SCREW ayAITF % bh 6
52 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyAsTIE Ah 4
53 SK-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oYRITIE Ab 4
54 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyAI7FE Ah 8
55 SM-6041202~TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BYhITFE Ab 4
56 SN-604T202-TP SCREW HaX0.7 L=12 OIAITTE b ™
57 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 YRITHE A 3
58 SK-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 0Yh97+%* b ¥5X0.8 L=16 16
59 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 o¥ho7+% Ah M5X0.8 L=20 1
60 SH-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 UYHITHE b 2
[} SN-GOGI20Z-TP SCREW K6 L=12 G777 % Ak M6 L=1Z q
62 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MAZY" M6 L=6 1
63 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 A2 M6 L=10 2
64 SH-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 MA3¥" M6 L=10 2
65 §8-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 IMT2Y 11/64-40 L=9.5 3
56 SS-TTT0840-3P SCREW 11764-40 L.=8 ¥577 11/64-40 L=8 z
67 §8-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
68 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER L% A M3 16
69 SS-8150432-TH SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 bARY" 15/64-28 L=4 2
70 85-2621540-8SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 M52y 3/16-32 L=15 [§
7T SS=TTTT4T0-TP SCREW [1764-40 =14 YHEFRTT 117G4-40 L=14 Vi
72 $S-6111140-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L33y 11/64-40 L=11 2
73 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MA2¥" 11/64-40 L=4 2
74 §$S-8660530-TP SCREK 1/4-40 L= 4.5 A2 1/4-40 L=4.5 4
75 S5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2
76 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5X10X0.8 Y59 77 4.5X]0K0.8 2
77 $5-8661112-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 bAZY" 1/4-40 L=11 2
78 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 L9 A" % 5.5X10X0.8 3
79 WZ-1250300-K0 WAVED WASHER 12,5X17X0.3 P3N AR H % 12.5X17X0.3 2
80 B1158-224-C00 COVER PRESSER ' 33" 240" A9z 2
8T BZ555-224-C00 G PLATE SETIVITTI T
82 88-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 4
83 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD (3% 2 ) 2
84 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN I AT A Ay 2

- 20 —



12.X—Y COMPONENTS (2)
X—YH&R(2)




ey

B2525-223-C00
B2526-223-C00
B2529-223-CAA
B2529-223-CA0
B2531-223-C00

X DRIVE WHEEL
Y DRIVE WHEEL

X FEED STEPPING MOTOR ASM.
Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR ASM.

HOTOR BASE

XIh unyt v

YIN Uny v
XAPYRFIL 7 2-4 /3
YAZUZFI e v -4 43
T-Ah YV 14

—
O WO~ DO D W N —

SM-6051202-TP
SM-8060602-TP
SM-8060602-TP
55-9151120-CP
WP-0531000-SD

SCREW M5X0.8 L=12
SCREW M6X6

SCREW M6X6

SCREW 15/64-28 L=11
WASHER M5

oyh77+E W M5X0.8 L=12
MAZXY* M6 L=6

hAZXY* M6 L=6

uyHsk hh 15/64-28 L=11
LIEH % Th Ak M5

— |
L B —

WP-0621016-SD
B2517-223-C00
SB-4120001-00

WASHER 6.2X13X1
Y MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE
BEARING

—-929

LI¥ A % 6.2X13X1
YE-4-h¥v514
oyt Y3 ok

— = 00j00 09 N N OO = — — —



13.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ik ) BGRALR

aa



! B2556-224-C00 LOWER PLATE, bZ 2t i
2 B2550-224-C00 CLOTH FEED BASE, b2 vz i 1
3 B1625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE THAST JYvE FION 2
4 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT VI bVEYy g 2
5 B2574-220~-000 SLIDER R/A$L 2514° 1
[ B2576-220-000 SLTDER SPRING TTRIL J518 1 % !
7 B2509-372-000-A FEED STUD r29y 4 2
8 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN MUNZ N 3 Al L) 2
9 PA-1602509-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7Yyva 2
10 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 TAF 4
T B4TIT-220-00C ATR TUBE LABELJ0O3 LEFT I7-F1-7 5A AJO3L 1
12 B4711-220~00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-F1-7° A" AJO4L 2
13 B4711-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT I7-#2-7" 57" MO3R 1
14 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7-#1-7° A" AJO4R 2
15 RE-0300000~K0 E-RING 3 Ep* 4bAV 3 4
T6 BZ570-215-000 LTFTING LEVER & ITTFL IR - & z
17 B2571-215-000 LIFTING LEVER B Z)AHT UA* - B 2
18 B2613-223-CA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A ASM. Z)AFLAN" ULHA H3 1
19 B2613-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A R/RFLAN YLHA (n
20 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1,5X6 2779y kv 1, 5X6 (4)
7T B2567-223-CAD WORK CLANMP FOOT PLATE B ASH. FJAJLAATIEE 73X Z
22 B2567-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B R/ABIAN Y (4B (1)
23 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7V Yy Ky 1,5X6 (2)
24 B2611-223-CAD SLIDE PLATE ASM. RIAFITIAN Y42 93 2
25 B2611-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE ZIABITIAN Y42 [€D)
26 BT8T6-280-000 GUIDE PIN FIE T AT F AR TV €3]
27 B2569-229-000 SLIDING PLATE BEARING AN YLE AT TYYY” 4
28 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oyhs73E A 6
29 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FAZY M5X0.8 L=6 2
‘30 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALTEY 11/64-40 L=7 2
3T WP-g501016-50 WASHER 5XT0.5K1 Y5 ¥ 5X10.5X1 7
32 B1816-280~000 GUIDE PIN bz s 23 N A 2
33 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yLavE-2 40 5
34 SM-6060802-Tp SCREW M6 L=8 BYHITHE M M6 L=8 2
35 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 L3984 2 2
35 MX=0036400-0K PARTS TIRIN 7 9
37 B2553-224-C00 CLOTH PRESSER OUTER FRAME, 2)AYIYLYY 1
38 HX-0023300-00 CLiP Yoky Ayh 8
39 B2568-224-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT A I7#a-7" $9TA 1
40 SK-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 uYHI73% A M6 L=20 4
[3! SH-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 %57 W5X0.8 L=8 z
42 S§-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k5%y° 3/16-28 L=10 2
43 ¥P-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10,5X1 t5% #° 2 5X10,5X1 2
44 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 k38" 4 3 6.2X13XI 4
45 B2552-224-C00 CLOTH PRESSER OUTOR FRAME, ARM. Z/AYTY IS OF 1
15 SS-TI5I610-3P SCREW 15764-28 L=16 YAt73y 15/64-28L=16 7
47 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6,4X12.5X1.6 (52280 4
48 B2562-220-000 BALL CATCH ANEAE MY S0 F 2
49 $S-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=}12 t32¥" 11/64-40 L=12 4
50 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 t79 5" % 4.5X8X0.5 4
5T BZ56T-220-000 BEARTNG BLOCK TINT IS 2
52 B2560-220-000 SUPPORT PIN MNZE > 2
53 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAZY 11/64-40 L=4 2
54 $S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #3327 11/64-40 L=8 4
55 B2530-215-000 PRESSER PLATE 28° VAMD-0A Y14 !
56 PA-TB025T0-A0 ATR CYLTRDER I7IVVE T
57 B2579-229-040 THRUST BEARING PNz S r SV EH] 1
58 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE FOAZYTN 2
59 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ybavE-2 o0 .5
60 B4711-220-00E AIR TUBE LABEL J05 I7-F1-7' 55° AJO5 2
;] BATTT-Z220-00F ATRTTUBE TABELJ06 I7-Fa-7 75 RJ0G !
62 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER k" -} avbo-3 1
63 B2528-215-000 SHAFT VERAN: SV P A 1
64 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 t3%" ¥ % 6.5X13X0.8 1
65 B2514-215-000 INSTALLING PLATE 24" YAMNI-SMNY IS 4 1
1 SS-B61ZT0T0-35P SCREW 3/716-28 T=10 E5%" 3/16-28 L=10 Z
67 CS-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR A5ZM 08 1
68 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAZ¥ 11/64-40 L=4 2
69 B2518-215-000 BRACKET 24" VANI-S #3935 70 349} 1
70 B2527-215-000 REGULATION SCREW YA L EEVATEYS 1
71 B2518-215-400 REGULATION PLATE ZX Y ANO-7RAFF UL I{4 T
72 WP-0820816-8D WASHER 8.2X16X0.8 L3 4" % 8.2X1GX0.8 1
73 B3012-816-000 NUT BURL ~F7 ) 1
74 $S-8110422-TP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=4 MAZ¥" 11/64-40 L=4 2
75 B2304-205-000 KNOB {hard ¥v3 1
76 B1625-220-000 CYLTNDER KNUCKLE FHAYL TV FITR T
77 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN bNZ SR S AR I 1
78 RE-0300000-X0 E-RING 3 Ex* 4}4A7 3 2
79 B2516-215-000 LEVER 24" v~y LAt - 1
80 B1853-512-00E HOOX SHAFT WASHER AP 1
81 SS-6TT0520-TF SCREW 11764-30 =45 Y73y 11764-40 [=4.5 T
82 B3012-480-000 DRIVING LINK SHAFT yrksyoyN ¥ 1
83 B2548-215-000 BUSHING I3V T 9Ya [
84 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ep* 2bA7 3,2 2

— 24 —



14. LUBRICATION

— 9K



1 B3502-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER nNIF Y oTvy aYvRYE 1

2 B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE NI Y I5v) ¥aha A AY-v 1

3 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER vy A¥z 3

4 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 1.1

5 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE b - 470 0.4

6 B3507-280-000 OIL FELT AY7" 7INb 1

7 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE (AL VAN 1.3

8 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-b MAAFIT A 1

9 B3504-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER A 339149 1YVEIIT 1
10 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.4
11 B3507-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER NE -2YVEET I\
12 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER b =-h M A7 F¥I 2
13 B3520-220-000 OIL SPONGE Ik ¥ava n4Y-v 1
14 BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE ARSIV 0.2
15 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE Ay -y 2
16 B3518~210-000 OIL SPONGE FYE Y %293 N AY-y 1
17 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Fve v ¥1-144 1
18 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUE Y %1-24% 1
19 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER A3y N A7 FHT l
20 S5S-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 k732¥" 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
21 55-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 53y 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
22 S8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhLIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
23 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INEF2Y" 11/64-40 L=7 2
24 S5S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L5y 11/64-40 L=7 2
25 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 kI b % 4.56X10X0.8 1
26 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 e3>y 11/64-40 L="7 1
27 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 L7¥ A % 4.5X8X0.5 1
28 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING by M A E 2
29 B3505-280~-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE AEN Y ¥3-114 1
30 B3504-280-000 SHUTTLE FELT AxH I7Thb 1
31 S$5-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 k%Y 9/64~-40 L=4 2
32 B3524-215-000 LUBRICATING ADJUSTING PLATE AR ¥ ¥av2 Favty (4 1
33 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 aIRT7FE" hh 1
34 B3531-223-C00  LOWER SHAFT LUBRICATING PLATE ¥V skavada 1
35 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE vy ¥aya nt{Y-v 1
36 B3527-223-C00  FELT AT SNV EEVEVET AN 1
37 B3522-223-C00  FELT Arh IhvYay7aih 1
38 B3523-223-C00  FELT AY7 H/V2y7e b 1
39 B3528-223-C00  OIL BAR PLATE A I YN VA 1
40 B3530-223-C00 OIL BAR PLATE B it yn VB 1
41 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 aYAsyHE bb M4X0.7 L=6 3
42 S$5-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 k72 9/64-40 L=b 2
43 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 YH77+E kb M4X0.7 L=6 2
44 5S-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥5%3° 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
45 S5S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 72y 11/64-40 L=7,8 2
46 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k7% H % 5.5X10X0.8 2
47 EA-9502B02-00  CABLE CLIP C g-7"% 2907 C 3

~ 96 —



15.SENSOR COMPONENTS

T YRR




REE.NQ_ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . DESCRLETLON . vy 4wy
1 B4002-224-C00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xev¥-pyvo14 1
2 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 v A % 4.5X10X0.8 2
3 -WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b5¥ 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 4
4 B4005-223-C00 Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE B Yev¥-pDYs{4B 1
5 B4006-223-C00 Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE A YeVs-h0Yo{2A 1
6 B4007-223-C00 X SLIT PLATE X992y 114 1
7 B4008-223-C00 Y SLIT PLATE Yi9auzyyh12 1
8 B4020-224-C00 X SENSOR CORD COVER A Xev¥-a-b hn -A 1
9 B4021-224-C00 X SENSOR CORD COVER B Xevy-a-p hn° -B 1

10 B4022-223-C00  FLAT CABLE CLAMP 779Nr=-7" W5v7° 4
11 B4110-224-CB0  FRAME SWITCH CABLE MAS, ASH. M7 ZAYFS-7 WIGI3 1
12 B4110-223-CA0  FRAME SWITCH CABLE ASM. M7 ZLIFF-7 N H3 (1)
13 B4130-224-CA0  FRAME SENSOR CORD ASM. M7 ev¥a-br 73 (1N
14 B4150-223-CA0  THREAD CUTTING PLATE ASM. b3 brvsd4s 73 (1
15 B4120-223-C00  FLAT CABLE COVER 779807 Whn' - 2
16 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND A2 NS 3
17 HD-0005700-00  SENSOR 7Ah tv4 3
18 HD-0013500-00  SENSOR 1%} 2
19 HX-0041100-00  CABLE PARTS VW AVZNEY 1

20 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 AN I3V bAZ M3 L=10 3

21 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 3N AYF FAT IR M4 L=8 8

22 SL-4041281-SF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FATFYT M4X0.7 L=12 t4x 2

23 SM-7040800-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 YAETIZYT M4X0.7 L=8 4

24 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IHI7HE Mb 2

25 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 aYhI7 4% Wb 2

26 SM-6040802-TP - SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyRITIE bb 2

27 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEY 11/64-40 L=8 1

28 S$5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEY 11/64-40 L=8 2

29 S5-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 YhL5%Y" 9/64-40 L=8 1

30 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BYHI7FE bb 4

31 B2703-210-000 BUSHING AhEVIVFAE 70 992 1



7 —BER

TO AIR TUBE

TO AIR TUBE

(JO4R)

TO AIR TUBE
(Jos)

@&

(7
.% o

L

T0 AIR TUBE

(JO3R)

TO AIR TUBE

TO AIR TUBE

- 929 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PART NO. . _ . __ DESCRILPTION . ___ % _v_ 4 _4_______ oy
1 PV-1405010-00 SOLENOID VALVE FYUYATY 2
2 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At -b avie-3 2
3 PF-0705010-00  PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE 3zFa7 FYTYAtY 2
4 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE A 6
5 B4712-215-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. FYUY AT VARSI J3 1
6 B4712-215-AA0  SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASK.A FUY NTVIRIE AJS 1
7 B4711-220-00E  AIR TUBE LAREL JO5 I7-#1-7" 3" JJO5 1
8 B4711-220-00F AIR TUBE LABEL JO6 I7~F1-7" 38" KJ0O6 1
9 B4711-220-00H  AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7FYT I8N 1

10 B4711-220-00D  AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-F1-7" 58" 1J04 1
11 B4711-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT I7-71-7 54 )03 1
12 B4711-220-00G  AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 RIGHT JO3R 1
13 B4715-223-CA0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. T4NAVE 2b-4 23 1
14 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 7Y937 249F (1)
15 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG UYRYFY {YN . T 50 (1

16 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK I71%7 (N

17 PF-0552040-B0 FILTER REGULATOR TANALE 2L -4 (1)

18 PJ-0305200-01  RING JOINT (NIPPLE) VIR F (Z¥7°0) (n

19 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Vauy #51- (n

20 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING WraZA (n

21 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VIEUN U 5

22 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT LY 4-3}) (3)

23 E2678-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J78 axJav-5 J78 (1

24 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 eI¥ bk 5.3X10X1 4

25 SM-9051450-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nyhoE b M5X0.8 L=14 4

26 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° .35

27 B4716-215-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. FOYYTATYVI-} R 1

28 PF-0252080-00 REGULATER L¥ ala- 1

29 PJ-3040452-03 ELBOW UNION A 1

30 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Vavy #5414~ 1

31 PX-9500090-00 PLUG 7757 1

32 B4717-223-C00  SOLENOID VALVE FYY ATy )

4

SL-4042581-SF

SCREW M4 L=25

FATIRY EAR M4 L=25



BB RITPR

— 31 -~



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PART NO. _ __ DESCRIPTILON ____ . LS S SR | 2
1 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X].4 N RY A % 8.6X15X1.4 4
2 B8301-223-CAO0  STAND ASM. ¥vs o3 1
3 B8102-215-A00  STAND LOWER LEFT I8%y) vy ) (n
4 B8108-220-000  ADJUSTING ROLT VAt b 73 Y24 (4)
5 B8108-220-000 RUBBER CAP VA" BT Y24 F YV (4)
6 B8116-223-C00  MOTOR SLIDE PLATE E-4-25 ) 14 (n
7 B8301-223-C00  UPPER STAND VA S/ (n
8 B8302-223-C00  UPPER STAND STRUT,RIGHT UVES TN EUBREY (1)
9 B8303-223-C00  UPPER STAND STRUT, LEFT UIRYIIFIY vy (1)

10 B8304-223-C00  LOWER STAND,RIGHT YEXv) 3% (1

11 B8306-223-C00  SIDE STRUT ERSE XY @)

12 B8307-220-000 LOWER STRUT A YAYFay A (1

13 B8308-220-000  LOWER STRUT B Y4¥¥1% B (1

14 B8309-223-C00  STAND STAY ¥¥IRF- (2)

15 G5032-164-000  CASTER ¢ A2~ (4)

16 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.35 oyhzFyh M8 131 (4)

17 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 OyAsFvh M8 132 (2)

18 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW LAl M S ELITD D A (4)

19 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW S M S E i U5 1 AN (22)

20 SM-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 UYAI7HE bh (4)

21 SM-9122503-SE SCREW IyA75 Wb M12 L=25 (8)

22 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4XI1.6 |55 200 M S ME S5 A 'F:] (4)

23 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI A% Ih ¥9h M8 (2)

24 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 3¥ b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

25 WP-1302501-SC  WASHER 13X24X2.5 LI b 2 13X24X2.5 (8)

26 WP-1702616-SE  WASHER (ST (4)

27 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NEFH % 8.6X15X1.4 (4)

28 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 NE¥ b % 12.5X21.5X3 (8)

29 202-43200 STAND CAP, W /%97 W (4)

30 B8117-223-C00  BOLT F=7" baz{E bh 4

31 B8118-223-C00  COVER INSTALLING STAY AN =R IYERF - 2

32 B8171-223-C00  RUBBER ABSORBER £ UIva AB 4

33 B8201-223-C0A  TABLE,RIGHT F-7" b 3% 1

34 B8201-223-COB  TABLE,LEFT F=7 b exy 1

35 B8110-223-CA0  OIL PAN ASM. AN Y 43 1

36 B8110-223-C00 OIL PAN ANy (D

37 B8111-220-000  WASHER 77 5%% ¥k (1)

38 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77" 73% AAY-=) (D

39 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 53% (N

40 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FA 33 bAZ M3X0.5 L=14  (4)

41 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 7750y 1

42 EA-9502B01-00 = CLIP F-7" 0% 2937 B 1

43 EA-9502B04-00 CABLE CLIP E 57N 49¥7° E 1

44 HX-0032600-0B  BUSH 79y 2

45 PS-0400141-KH  SPRING PIN 4X14 Z7°VyI by 4X14 8

46 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥hRYF FAT a3y N4 1L=8 1

47 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ AYE FATIXY M4 L=§ 1

48 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIXY AR MAX0.7 L=10 4

49 SM-8041250-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 OIh0% Wb M4X0.7 L=12 4

50 WP-0871602~-SE  WASHER 8.7X18XI.6 LY b % 8.7X18X1.6 4

51 #0I WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 3% 0 % 5.6X16X1.6 2

52 #01 B8210-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (A) E-47° -YhN -A 1

53 #01 B8211-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) 47 -Dhnt -B 1

54 #01 SL-4051241-SE  SCREW FATIRYT tAZ M5X0.8 L=12 2

55 #01 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 L=6 P HEYF FAT XY M4 L=6 6

56 #02 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEY-¥¥7" A ny (JUKIYID) 1

NOTE (i#2)

#01....FOR EXPORT
#02....FOR JE

A
JEA



AL TCHE R

R
7

—9

9

4

I

SV o d @

- 33~



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ _____ DESCRIPTION . . . LU U S 15 S
| 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. 1h2F99F 43 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {MFE v 34 (1)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1haFE v vx (1)
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1MFANTYHL 23 (1
5 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE {MFA DTV (1)
6 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3F (2)
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MaFE -9%" 5 (1)
8 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MAFIF IAHHs (2)
9 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MFE -3vy7° (1)

10 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN S EVEr ) (2)

11 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1hEFI5* (D

12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION ANEVLE (2)

13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1hY% 70 R (2)

14 B3317-704-000  NUT 1MFE - PAFYLH (1)

15 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 k54 A & (2)

16 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATIFY M5 L=14 (2)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyHhsFyh M5 (2)

18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT2%Y M5 L=14 (2)

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oYHIFIh M5 (2)

20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oynIFyh M5 (2)

21 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-8 ZFITR (3



FEAR v &7 2 B4R

D £y

&/ /6

1

g9
/

S

1~3

REF.NO _NOTE ~__PARTNO. _  _ DESCRIPTION _ 'k vy 3 4  ay
I #01 MB8510-522-AA0-A CONTROL BOX ASM. 1
2 #02 H8510-522-BA0-A CONTROL BOX ASM, 1
3 #03 M8510-522-CA0-A CONTROL BOX ASM. ¥ ap a3 73 1
4 H1001-522-0A0 CONTROL BOX ASM. % 3F VX 43 1
5 M1001-522-000 CONTROL BOX ¥ 3% 7% (1)
6 M1002-522-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASH. ¥ 35 ITXAN - I3 [§3)
7 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FAT 2R £AZ M4X0.7 L=10 (8)
8 H8504-522-040 FAN ASM. 77 73 1
9 M8532-518-0A0 SPEED VOLUME ASM. AL -pF P2-4 23 1

10 M8531-518-0A0 SEESAW SWITCH ASM. I-Y-2{IF 73 3
i1 HI0II-5T2-000 FDD INSTALLTNG PLATE FDDMY5{E I
12 M1010-510-000 PLATE REVEVVSEL] 1
13 HM-0006300-10 FILTER 7405~ 1
14 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7" y7a 1
15 HX-0011400-08 KNOB 3 Ja-Ayv3 1
16 HX-0038400-00 FLOPPY DISK 3.51NCH Juy -F {ZXIE 5477 3.50%F 1
17 SL~4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 A%y £AX M3X0.5 L=6 4
18 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FaT 3% £AZ M4X0.7 L=10 4
19 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FATIRY LAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
20 SH-1044050-5M SCREW M4X0,7 L=40 37223 M4X0.7 L=40 4
21 WS-0410002-XN SPRING WASHER AL 4
22 NM-6040001-SB NUT M4 ush7}sh M4X0.7 132 4
23 £04 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) F YRR M(939) 1
24 £03 CH-3001000-01 LABEL X3 vTI94395-4(31.5) 1
25 £05 G6706-152-U0A LABEL 1}% ¥v-7 1

NOTE (#:32)

#0I....FOR 100V, 200V
#02. .. .FOR 380V
#03....FOR 380V(FOR JE)
#04....FOR DOMESTIC USE
#05. .. .FOR EXPORT

— 35 —

100V, 200V
380VA

380VA (JEFI )
=AM

#d A



20. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
BIERw 7 28R

1 #01 M8570-517-AB0  OPERATION ROX A ASM. JU¥NT 2493 1
2 #02 M8570-517-BBO  OPERATION BOX B ASM. YU¥nT aBI3 1
3 M8670-510-AA0  OPERATION PCB A ASK. VUFENT VAP (1
4 HG-0032800-00 DIODE (LD701VR) 4" 1%-+* (LD701VR) (1
5 HX-0015300-00 BUZZER 1 7y - (1)
6 HG-0032900-00 DIODE (LA30IVLL) 4" {%-}" LA301VLL (13)
7 HA-0014100-00 KEY SWITCH ANx-A1YF (19)
8 M9050-517-040  OPERATION BOX COVER JOENT ATV 9a-} 93 (1)
9 M1074-517-000  OPERATION BOX INSIDE COVER YIENT AGTHA - (D
10 M1081-518-000 OPERATION BOX COVER YUEN IXEFHN - (1)
11 M1082-518-000  OPERATTON BOX BASE COVER VIIN TN =THNT = (n
12 #01 M3004-513-00G  PANEL SHEET(DOMESTIC) VUEN RNI-2 (97 V) (1)
13 #02 M3004-518-0A0  OPERATION PANEL SHEET ASM. JUF N RN Y-b 43 (D
14 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 U AY% FA 2y M3 L=6 (4)
15 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oYh7+Yh M3X0.5 132 (6)
16 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 Y3E X b &yl M3 (6)
17 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 nY%sFYh M3X0.5 1y2 (4)
18 HX-0030700-0C  CABLE CLAMP YTRIN =y (0.1)
19 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 F U RYF FA a3y M4 L=8 (2)
20 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y AYIOAS (1)
21 #03 M3012-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET (KOREA) YUEN RAT-b Fva7 (1)

NOTE (#:&2)

#01,.. .FOR DOMESTIC USE
#02. .. .FOR EXPORT
#03....SELECTIVE PART

e
it
IR %



AN BATR

1

I

I

0O e — 7 &J o

== R | —
¢9) B ED | e
:Wﬂﬁ%jﬂ HOMEXq:

e = T il
— O =] —~— o0

i

Gf=]
1 "= 980 o

_

_

_

_

|

_

_

|

L1 I L1 |
mﬂj T ]% @ “
— _

_

_

|

_

_

!

_

_

o n I — ————
L E

_________

o [ I I I TJ o

1L

!
r
q
i

[
I

Il

I

I

J
U ol

o]
o

— 37 —



REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ __ _ _____ DESCRIPTION ... LR S S ay
1 M8601-518-EBO0  CPU PCB E ASM, CPU%N VE/3 1
2 HL-0145300-26 1C IC (n
3 HL-0145300-27 IC IC (n
4 M8602-529-0B0-A I/F PCB ASM. I/F%n Y 73 1
5 M1001-521~000 HEAT SINK PLATE FUFIN Y (1)
6 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIRY tAZ M3 L=8 (2)
7 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR hFY¥* 28 (25D1296) (3
8 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT I3 AZ M3X0.5 L=8 (8)
9 M8602-522-AA0  PMDC PCB A ASM. PMDCXn" VA3 1

10 M1003-522-000 HEAT SINK b-pIVs (2)
11 HX-0019900-00  PARTS AN % (8)
12 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIRYT AZ M3 L=8 (6)
13 E9628-252-000 FUSE 7A k2-2" 7A (2)
14 HX-0033700-0B  PARTS XN YN -y (6)
15 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 PN AYR AT IRy M4 L=8 (6)
16 M8601-522-0A0 POWER BOARD ASM. POWER¥AN v 73 1
17 HC-0218010-30  ELECTROLYSYS ALUMINUM TART" V4 (1
18 HC-0400027-20  ELECTROLYSYS ALUMINUM TAIF" V4 (2)
19 HC-0411010~20  ELECTROLYSYS ALUMINUM TAIF V4 (1)

20 HC-0252022-10  CONDENSER 220MF vy vy 220MF (1)

21 HX-0011800~00  HEAT SINK [V (1)

22 HX-0024100-00 COOL SINK 7-N7-b (1)

23 SL-4030881~SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIRYT A2 M3X0.5 L=8 (1)



156~19 -52——

BE - 0— FEE&G

1-32 12

2:-4-33-34-35-42

(I

| —
 E——
R e e

22

O

>

13

45— |

14—17

40—

—

3 [
E:jCUC:H:jEj

A i 7 QRSN

O

]
N\ E:l(::
" s R st

0

I

24—

39—

23—

NZ

&

O

\
=

 —

——]

I

1
1—~7Ejfi

]

o s, 1]
! ==r
Eiinir =

mﬁ;@ I
) 0 Do
! 0oog

ln ‘y

1=

6 5 9

A= T

-39 —

——




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ __ . ____._ DESCRIPTION . ____k _v_ % _4_.___ __ &
1 M8601-518-EBO0  CPU PCB E ASM. CPU%n* VE#3 1
2 M8602-529-0B0-A I/F PCB ASH. I/F¥n° vy 23 1
3 M8602-522-AA0  PMDC PCB A ASM, PMDCXA® VAR 1
4 M8601-522-0A0 POWER BOARD ASM. POWER¥M' v 43 1
5 M9007-522-0A0 TRUNK CODE ASM. FTYYT AT VFIYSAa-b 4] 1
6 M9006-522-0A0 SENSOR TRUNK CODE ASM. YYEFans4a-§ )3 I
7 M9012-522-0A0 TRUNK CODE ASM. IIIF7 b -¥FIUsL3-N 43 1
8 M9003-522-0A0 POWER CODE ASM. I/F7 V¥ va-p 73 1
9 M3008-522-0A0 TRUNK CODE ASM. YVJ{h Fagyfa-h /3 1

10 M9008-521-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. AR RZYFFIYILa-M U] 1
I1 M9009-52T-0A0 PK-47 TRUNK CORD ASH. PK-47 #295{3-1" 73 1
12 M9010-521-0A0 SIGNALING CORD A ASM. yva ya-p A 43 1
13 M9011-521-0A0 SIGNALING CORD B ASM. yv1* va-p BIR 1
14 M9012-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD C ASM. yva va-y Cs3 1
15 M8505-522-0A0 REGULATOR ASM. V¥ 1)-4 /3 1
16 M8511-512-000 SWITCHING POWER AMIFVI F Yy 1
17 #03 M9009-522-0A0 MOTOR CODE ASM. N VAE-RI-R M3 1
18 M9016-522-0A0 AC CABLE ASM. AC=ZaYyarF v V-7 % 43 1
19 M9015-522-0A0  CODE ASM. PMDCYVa wa1-} 43 1

20 M9001-522-0A0  PMDC POWER CODE ASM.PO PMDCF* V¥ Va-}* 3 1

21 M8546-512-0A0  FDD SIGNALING CORD ASH. FDD VI -2~} 7% 1

22 M3002-522~0A0  FDD POWER CODE ASM. FDDF* v¥* va-} 43 1

23 M8551-512-0A0 PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM. PGM-1 Iva va-p 3 1

24 M9004-522-0A0 POWER CODE ASM. PGM-5A%" ¥4 va-}+ 73 1

25 M9005-522-0A0 CPU POWER CODE ASM. CPUF* V¥ va-p 43 1

26 #01 M8502-522-CA0  POWER TRANS C ASN. AT R 1

27 #02 M8502-522-DA0  POWER TRANS D ASM. FTVITYRIVADSR 1

28 M8503-522-0A0 RECTIFIER ASM. Y9y 43 1

29 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE a-b MASZ 1

30 HK-0384500-10  TERMINAL 7-2 AVY 1

31 #03 HK-0455500-80  TERMINAL N 1

32 HX-0041500-00  BOARD SUPPORT EN YN Y 2

33 HX-0041500-00 BOARD SUPPORT EN YN -y )

34 HX-0014700-00  PCB HOLDER ENT VAT -¥ 1

35 HX-0041500-00  BOARD SUPPORT ENTUN - 3

36 AX-0002400-0C  CORD CLAMP 57" I

37 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 yya 1

38 HX-0028900-00 BEADE BAND NI 1

39 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X$8 FAT2%Y' tAZ M3X0.5 L=8 2

40 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X$8 FAT XY ®AX M3 L=8 2

41 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW H3X8 FATI2YT ®AZ M3 L=8 2

42 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT2FYT %AZ M3 L=8 3

43 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 #H 2PE FAC QXY M4 6

44 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIXY vAZ M4X0,7 2

45 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIXY vAZ M3 L=8 )

46 SL-4061091-SC SCREW FhAYERY 4

47 SL-4042091-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FAT22Y vAZ M4X0.7 L=20 2

48 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT 23y ¥AX M4X0.7 L=10 3

49 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATaxY tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

50 #04 MI1011-518-000 EARTH PLATE A 7-7° L-hA 1

51 #04 M8541-518-0A0 TERMINAL ASH. RyY8 193 1

52 #04 M9009-522-AA0  MOTOR CODE ASM. N NZE-4I-1 43 1

NOTE (&) #01... .FOR 100V~250V 100V~250VH
%02....FOR 220V~440V(FOR EXPORT) 220V~440VA (&H /)
#03....EXCEPT JE JE% B <

#04....FOR JE JER



- B SRR

RE)

o

—41 —



1 M8902-522-000  FLOPPY DISK 709 -7 427 1
2 M8599-512-0A0  ACCESSORIES ASM. 77 ey 73 1
3 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. RIZVZ o /A 1
4 #02 MTS-E8110702 PULLEY P.C.D.45 7°-3( 45,PCD) 1
5 #03 MTS-E8110704 PULLEY P.C.D.55 7°-9( 55,PCD) 1
6 #01 MTJ-VM004700 V-BELT, 47 INCH Va* Wb 474V F 1
7 #01 MTJ-VM004800 V-BELT, 48 INCH VA" b 484vF 1
8 #01 MTJ-VM004900 V-BELT, 49 INCH VA" b 484v7 1
9 #01 MTJ-VM005000 V-BELT, 50INCH VAT b 501VF 1
10 #01 MTJ-VM005100 V-BELT, 51 INCH Va* kb 1
NOTE (7E&) #01....SELEVTIVE PART BIRE S
#02....FOR 60HZ 60HZ A

#03....FOR 50HZ 50HZA



TR &A%

10

oI O

28

—43 —



B2557-224-C00
§§8-2111010-TP
WP-0450000-SD
B1626-850-000

PLASTIC BLANK PLATE
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5
ADJUSTING NUT

SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5

T IRFVIT FVIL4

YVE5%Y" 11/64-40 L=9.5

b7% % % 4.5X8X0.5
Fht- FE-EYE - IV

YAb3%¥° 9/64-40 L=3.5

1

2

3

4

5 S§§5-7090410-SP
6 ) B1170-224-C00
7 PJ-3095200-01
8 #09 MAX-AP30EX00
9

B2591-220-000

AUXILTARY COVER SHEET
SOCKET

SILICON OIL LUBRICANT CASE
RUBBER SHEET

NILEEYT ghn 3=}
NMET 3959

LAY -2

ZF$x3T 3* AY-p
ZIRIIINII TR VY-

2
6
6
6
2
1
1
1
1
10 B2564-223-C00  SPONGE 1
11 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 7°Y-2F397° 1
12 B1131-528-000 FELT 1M7VH AN ¥z 1
13 101-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM. F 1h7v34 F 43 1
14 §5-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YIL33y" 9/64-40 L=8 .5 1
15 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND F-20 VR 1
16 BB601-WP1-0A0 TOOL BOX ASH. 3-7°N T 9% I
17 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX VO MCAVLY] 1
18 B9121-220-0A0  OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77 5%y NO24Y 1
19 #03 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1
20 #04 MC-2005010-02  NEEDLE 134 #100-2 134 #100-2 1
21 #05 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZI7FI8~2 DPXITHIB-2 T
22 #07 MDP-170B2302 NEEDLE DPX174#23-2 DPX174#23-2 1
23 #06 MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 SY3355 #110-2 1
24 #08 MC-3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 1
25 #11 B1805-205-000 BOBBIN ey 1
26 #10 B1805-205-00B  BOBBIN ey 1
27 #09 B1805-210-A00 BOBBIN ey 1
28 #09 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE IZLVAYIA 4 1
29 #09 B2426-210-00G  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 0 I0% IRINITFL 4 1
30 135-51254 SAFTY PLATE ASM. AT TN, D) 1
31 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 IYHIFYY 3/16-28 ¢))
32 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 OyhrFYh 11/64-40 (D
33 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TvE VT U= MYIVEA 4 (n
34 S§8-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
35 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 7V Y 7°b-b (D
36 S§S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FANRY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
37 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L33 b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
38 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 43y D=6 H=10.2 (N
39 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING 1AV A NEANE TN (N
40 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 P5¥ bk 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1N
41 B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TVE Y 7 b-b NUYr{R (D
42 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B YN Y N ihY B (n
43 PS-0200062-XH  SPRING PIN 2X§ 27°YvIi ey 2X6 (1)
NOTE (#:382) #01....TOR DOMESTIC USE = AR
#02....FOR EXPORT i A
#03....S TYPE(EXCPT JE) St JE:ER<Q)
#04....S TYPE(FOR JE) S{tH (JER)
#05. .. .H TYPE(EXCPT JE) HitkE (JERBR <)
#06....H TYPE(FOR JE) Hi#% (JEA)
#07....G TYPE(EXCPT JE) Gkt (JEXBR<)
#08...,G TYPE(FOR JE) GH:% (JEAD
#09....G TYPE G-k
#10....H TYPE He- k5
#11....S TYPE Stz



e e e e e a a1 e

A Vg s

©
0
Q

<+
[T]

—45 —



REF.NO | _NOTE __ PARTNO. _____ . ___ DESCRIPTION .k _y_ 4 _ 4 ___ . . Gy .
1 B1601-220-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B FHA$z(B) 1
2 B1601-220-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C Fht$z(C) 1
3 B1601-220-00D  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D FAF$T(D) 1
4 B1601-220-00E  INNER PRESSER (E) FHA¥(E)- 1
5 B1601-220-00F  INNER PRESSER (F) FhAYz(F) 1
6 B1601-220-00G  INNER PRESSER G FIA¥T G 1
7 B1601-220-0A0 INNER PRESSER FOOT ASM. UVVANES V) B RN 1
8 BI601-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FhtYT A 1
9 B2556-224-C0A  LOWER PLATE BLANK Y8187 Gy 1

10 B2582-224-CA0  CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE ASM. Feybryz 23 1

11 B2572-229-000  FILAMENT TAPE T47AV -7 (2)

12 B2582-224-C00  CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE reyhAIa 144 (D

13 B2583-224-C00  CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE Heybr¥zyata (1

14 B2584-224-C00  CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE FeyhA¥IvIL4 (1)

15 B2588-220-000  WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) 2/%%x3y ¥¥' 4 (B) (2)

16 B2589-223-C00  CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER Ay MFIAN - - (1)

17 B2646-215-000 TAPE YayiAvi-7° (1)

18 B2581-224-CA0  HOLDER FIXING PLATE ASM. TeIMAFTaF 1473 1

19 B2620-223-C00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK 7 VYAVRIFFIINTI I (% § 7)) 1

20 B2621-223-C00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK UAAEVEYE 2 VANV VY 1

21 B2622-223-C00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK, RIGHT USZESRZIC 3D 1

22 B2623-223-C00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK, LEFT YhIIRE V7 SVI(F 7)) 1

23 B2626-223-C00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE 28" yA¥Iauysys7° 597 1

24 B2630-215-AA0  SLIDING PLATE ASM. RIGHT b IIXFITIIN V143% 73 1

25 B2630-215-0A0  SLIDING PLATE ASM. LEFT b IIXFITIZN V1AL A V)3 1

26 B2640-215-0B0  CLAMP ASHM. Y/RIF 95Y7° I3 1

27 B2640-215-0A0 FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIGHT YYRIFIVT VIHERIAFTTIIR (1)

28 B2640-215-AA0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK LEFT TYEIFIYT VIRER AT YRR (1)

29 B2643-215-0A0  SETTING PLATE ASM. 1V WA WA (2)

30 B5116-210-000 CLAMP LEVER JRLE I5YT Unt - (2)

31 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 b7¥ H % 6.5X13X0.8 (2)

32 B5115-210~000  FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER YNIT 957 At - (2)

33 B2645-215-000 LOWER PLATE T/AIFIA{ AR YT (2)

34 B2641-215-0A0  SLIDE ASM. A714 I3 2

35 S$5-6150610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5.5 k7% 15/64-28 L=5,5 4

36 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 NITHE 1} 1

37 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 NIT7HE AN 1

38 B2426-210-00C  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 NYTHH 4h 1

39 B2426-210-00D  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 NTHE AN 2,490 1

40 B2426-210-00F  CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE I3 NITH B AN 1

4] B2426-210-00G  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 LAAPERTRINESS IS 1

42 B2426-210-00H  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 IA3INITHY AM H 1

43 B2587-220-000  WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (A) A/A¥T3Y V¥ 1 (A) 1

44 B2588-220-000  WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) 2)A¥13ay v¥ 1 (B) 1

45 B2595-220-00A  PRESSER CLOTH SHEET R)A¥Iay y-h 1

46 B2595-220-00B  PRESSER CLOTH SHEET B Z/A¥13y I-p B 1

47 B2595-220-00C  PRESSER CLOTH SHEET A/A¥TIgy-p 1

48 B1601-220-00H  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER H FhZ4zH 1

49 B1170-224-C00  AUXILIARY COVER SHEET NILEED" hn -I~h 1

50 B2316-215-0A0  CONNLECTING ARM ASM. AhaRALYII95" (43) 1

51 B4720-215-0B0  NEEDLE COOLER ASH. == A-5-73 1

52 B1817-205-0A0  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. Y v ATy 9 1

53 B1817-205-0AB  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. HY3y % stdx ryay 1

54 B1817-210-0A0  SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL. FA AR yyat Y 1

55 B1817-210-0AB  SHUTTLE RACE RING B ASM. T IA¥IBYYI Y 1

56 B1817-210-0AC  SHUTTLE RACE RING C COMPL. FAh IA¥ICHYI Y 1

57 B2120-215-0A0  NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP DEVICE YL NI HIVIFIR 1

1

(>
oo

B1815-215-A00

SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING

B akAh wvunc i



AMS—2 24 PEFAISEEGZ (1)

(Caution) Please understand that the specifications of the current AMS-224¢C
cannot be modified to those of the ARS-224P,
(£8) RITDAMS-224CHHAMS - 22 4PARSELBMREELTE S 1A,
CT&(E&W. )

L e G

— 47 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ PESCRIPIION vl 4wy
1 B1114-223-P00 MODEL NAME PLATE T{YERAY 1
2 B1191-215-P00 NEEDLE SETTING LABEL NIy y-A 1
3 B1401-2]15-P00 NEEDLE BAR nE Y !
4 B1405-215-P00 THREAD GUIDE A ME 9L TYHA 1
5 #01 B1406-215-P00 THREAD GUIDE H TYR/390 0% 9LV TV 1
[ 702 BI8IT-ZZ3-PAX SRUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASH (&) VRV IRT RIS T A T
7 #02 Bi811-223-PAB SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASY, (B) YEY UM ARIYT 9 B 1
8 #02 B1811-223-PAC SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASK. (C) RYINAIIT Y C 1
9 #02 B1811-223-PAY SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASK.(Y) JEVINARIIT Y Y 1
10 £02 B1811-223-PAZ SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASH. (Z) VXYM AT B 2 1
11 BT8T4-2T5-P00 SRUTTLE LE7] T
12 B1820-215-PA0-A INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. Thy R8x7Y Ayt y 2
13 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FhaT BTN % 2
14 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef 4Ry 3 2
15 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT Ik 2
) T35-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING XTI NIy T
17 §§-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 OYAI7+% Ab 3/16-28 L=12 1
18 B1805~215-P00 BOBBIN ey 1
19 B1812-215-P00 SHUTTLE DRIVER INEZ I 1
20 B1817-215-PAQ SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. Ty IAsTIIT Y !
Al BT8T8-215-P00 SHUTTLE FAIRY T
22 B1828-215-PAQ BOBBIN CASE ASHM. e yr-273 1
23 B1815-215-PA0 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING ASM. AR IVIN 303 1
24 B1815-215-P00 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING Hy I99n x (1)
25 B1840-215-P00 LOOP RECEIVING PLATE YTA=7" 944 (1)
26 BTB4T-215-F00 ~ LOWER THREAD HOLDER PZZAN AT [
27 §5-6060220-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 t73y 3/32-56 L=2 (2)
28 $S-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,0 L73¥ 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
29 §8-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 t7%y* 9/64~40 L=4 2
30 B2413-223-P00 KNIFE DRIVING BAR {PEILYIYE o 1
31 B2430-215-PAD CONNECTTING ARM ASK. IV TITr 593 § T
32 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW 2 vy 1
33 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayhs+9h 11/64-40 1
34 §D-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW ER N 1
35 B2425-215-PA0 NEEDLE PLATE ASK. YREZE 1
36 70T BZ425-215-PAB NEEDLE PLATE A3W, T H NECLEIED) T
37 B2425-215-P00 NEEDLE PLATE {4 (D
38 B2426-215-P0A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=} .6 MTHE 4b (I41.6) (N
39 #01 B2426-215-POB NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 M7 b (Y42.0) (n
40 B2424-215-P00 COUNTER KNIFE IF{AR )]
47 BZ42T-215-PAQ MOVING KNTFE ASN: FORRTIT 5 [
42 B2418-215-P00 MOVING KNIFE LINK b oAZY VY (n
43 B2415-215-PA0 TRIMMING LEVER ASM. (SMALL) IMILA - (a9) by (1)
44 B2414-215-PA0 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASH NI (& {)dya (1
45 B2432-215-P00 THREAD TRIMMING ROD - 1h5)oyp’ (1)
15 SS-T0602T0-TP SCREW 3/32-56 [=2.2 ¥7377 3732-56 L=7.2 2y
47 #02 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER ¢ M-AZ ¥ H 2 (1)
48 #02 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M -AZ $ 42D (1)
49 #02 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E M UAZY B 3 (n
50 #02 B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER F M2 4R F (1)
51 #02 B2423~280-00G MOVING KNTFE WASHER G NS AR A BN
52 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b UARE vEYe (1
53 §S-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YAL73Y 3/32-56 L=3 (2)
54 §S-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 - v73¥ 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
55 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L IAEZRY 11/64-40 L=7 n
56 WP-0450846-3P WASHER 5723823 I
57 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING MY LA -y s (n
58 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1Y bnt -3 g (1)
59 §S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $73%" 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
60 B2401-215-P00 THREAD TRIMKING CAM {hEUhA 1
61 BZ43T-2T5-F00 CONNECTTNG BASE EE3ILEE T
62 SS-6111052-Tp SCREW nyHITHE Ah 2
63 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-A b 7v#4{B 1
64 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64~-40 L=7.8 YALTRY 11/64-40 L=7,8 I
65 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12,5X1.6 LI b % |
56 BIT125-215-P00 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE LA 5 7VF7 T
67 #03 B1805-215-P00 BOBBIN ey 1
68 #03 BS107-761-000 THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT Thh-9% 1
69 #03 H8902-522-00P SERVICE DISK P $-b* 25 12P 1
70 #04 B2426-215-P0C NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2 4 AT A (Y42, 4) 1
7T 704 BZ426-2T5-P0D NEEDLE HOLE GUTDE D=3.0 NTFR AR (NA3.0) T
72 #04 B2426-215-POE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3,0 C.BORE MTHE M (IA345) 1
73 #03 B2423-280-00D HOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-XZ $ 4 %D (n
74 #03 B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER F [ S A 2 (n
75 #03 B2423-280-00G MOVING XNIFE WASHER G [y R (1)
NOTE (& 22) #ol.,,.. FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIAL EURA
#02.,,,. SELECTIVE PART BRSPS

#03..... ACCESSORIE PART FOR AMS-224P
#o4., ... OPTIONAL PART FOR AMS-224P

AMS-224P B &
AMS-224PR A 7 3 >

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABQVE ARE SAKE AS THOSE OF AMS-224C,

ERELSEDEB SIS, AMS-224C K HETT,



AMS — 224 PEFHIaEREE (2)

— 49 —



B1805-223-P00
B1836-223-P00
B1838-223-P00
B35631-223-P00

DESCRIPTION

OSCILLATOR

OSCILLATING SHAFT

GEAR BOX

OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE

YT IAA7Ya
Ax793y 7

PAVAE N & WY/
Y I¥avany

3,

(2



ZFIS J§

PART NO PAGE REF PART No PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i " __NO & #E NO G H N

BP-3000000-00 26 5 B1214-223-C00 8 B1625-220-000 24 3 B1828-215-PA0 48 22
BP-5000000-00 26 14 B1215-223-C00 8 B1625-220-000 24 76 B1832-223-C00 14 2
BP-6000000-00 26 7 B1223-771-000 8 B1625-224-000 10 22 B1833-223-C00 14 3
BT-0400251-EB 10 24 B1226-552-000 48 B1626-215-000 10 53 B1834-223-C00 14 4
BT-0400251-EB 24 33 B1401-210-A00 8 B1626-220-000 24 8 B1835-223-C00 14 5
BT-0400251-EB 24 59 B1401-210-000 8 B1626-220-000 24 77 B1836-223-C00 14 6
BT-0600401-EB 30 26 B1401-215-P00 48 B1626-850-000 44 4 B1836-223-P00 50 2
B1104-223-CA0 2 1 B1402-280-000 8 B1627-220-000 10 19 B1837-223-C00 14 7
B1104-223-C00 2 2 B1403-280-000 8 B1628-220-000 10 20 B1838-~223-C00 14 8
B1105-220-00A 2 25 B1404-280-000 8 B1629-224-000 10 44 B1838-223-P00 50 3
B1107-223-C00 2 26 B1405-012-000 2 B1634-210-000 10 61 B1839-223-C00 14 9
B1108-224-C00 5 1 B1405-210-000 8 B1637-560-000 14 26 B1840-215-P00 48 25
B1109-223-C00 2 27 B1405-215-P00 48 B1641-215-000 10 54 B1840-223-C00 14 21
B1111-220-000-A 6 1 B1406-210-000 8 B1642-215-000 10 65 B1841-215-P00° 48 26
B1111-232-000 4 1 B1406-215-P00 48 B1644-215-000 10 56 B1844-223-C00 14 10
B1112-224-C00 6 2 B1407-210-000 8 B1645-215-000 10 57 B1846-223-C0A 14 11
B1113-223-C00 6 3 B1411-552-0A0 8 B1646-223-C00 10 51 B1845-223-C0B 14 12
B1114-223-P00 48 1 B1411-804-A00 8 B1649-161-000 4 23 B1845-223-C0C 14 13
B1115-220-000 6 5 B1411-804-A00 12 B1805-205-00B 12179 B1847-223-C00 1227
B1115-232-0A0 4 2 B1411-804-B00 8 B1805-205-00B 44 26 B1848-223-C00 14 15
B1115-232-000 4 5 B1411-804-B00 12 B1805-205-000 12 9 B1849-223-C00 14 16
B1117-220-000 2 28 B1411-804-C00 8 B1805-205-000 44 25 B1850-223-C00 14 63
B1120-223-C00 6 6 B1411-804-C00 12 B1805-210-A00 12 73 B1853-512-00E 24 80
B1121-223-C0A 6 7 B1411-804-D00 8 B1805-210-A00 44 27 B1901-210-0A0 8 27
B1121-223-C00 6 4 B1411-804-D00 12 B1805-215-P00 48 18 B1901-210-0BO 8 24
B1122-220-00B 2 29 B1414-232-000 8 B1805-215-P00 48 67 B1903-210-000 8 28
B1123-220-00B 2 30 B1419-026-000 26 B1805-223-C00 14 1 B1903-552-000 8 29
B1123-280-000 4 7 B1426-352-A00 14 B1805~223-P00 50 1 B1904-280-000 8 40
B1124-220-000 2 31 B1426-352-B00 14 B1808-980-000 12 10 B1905-541-A00 8 30
B1125-215-P00 4 8 B1426-~352-C00 14 B1811-059-A00 8 60 B1905-541-B00 8 31
B1125-215-P00 48 66 B1426-352-D00 14 B1811-059-B00 8 61 B1905-541-C00 8§ 32
B1125-220-000 2 32 B1426-352-E00 14 B1811-223-CAA 12 11 B1905-541-D00 8 33
B1126-552-000 4 9 B1430-180-A00 12 B1811-223-CAB 1212 B2101-220-0A0 16 18
B1128-210-00B 2 33 B1430-180-A00 14 B1811-223-CAC 1213 B2101-220-000 16 33
B1129-210-000 4 10 B1430-180-B00 12 B1811-223-CAY 12 14 B2102-205-000 16 22
B1129-210-000 48 63 B1430-180-B00 14 B1811-223-CAZ 1215 B2103-220-000 16 34
B1131-528-000 44 12 B1430-180-C00 12 B1811-223-PAA 48 6 B2104-220-000 16 19
B1132-223-C00 6 8 B1430-180-C00 14 B1811-223-PAB 48 7 B2106-220-000 16 20
B1132-521-000 4 40 B1430-180-D00 12 B1811-223-PAC 48 8 B2107-210-000 16 21
B1142-223-C00 2 34 B1430-180-D00 14 B1811-223-PAY 48 9 B2120-215-0A0 46 57
B1143-210-000 4 43 B1502-224-C00 4 B1811-223-PAZ 48 10 B2301-210-0A0 18 6
B1143-223-C00 2 35 B1503-223-C00 4 B1812-205-000 12 16 B2301-210-000 18 7
B1145-210-000 4 38 B1504-210-000 B1812-210-000 12 74 B2302-205-0AA 16 2
B1163-223-C00 5 3 B1504-224-C00 B1812-215-P00 48 19 B2302-210-000 18 8
B1154-223-C00 5 4 B1506-352-000 B1813-980-000 1217 B2302-280-000 16 4
B1155-223-C00 5 b B1519-026-00G B1814-215-P00 48 11 B2303-280-000 16 15
B1156-223-C00 5 6 B1601-220-0A0 B1814-215-000 1218 B2304-205-000 24 75
B1167-215-000 5 7 B1601-220-00B 1 B1815-210-000 12175 B2304-220-0A0 18 1
B1158-224-C00 20 80 B1601-220-00C 2. B1815-215-A00 46 58 B2305-205-000 16 12
B1159-223-C00 6 9 B1601-220-00D 3 B1816-215-PA0 48 23 B2305-210-000 18 5
B1170-224-C00 6 10 B1601-220-00E 4 B1816-215-P00 48 24 B2306-220-000 18 2
B1170-224-C00 4 6 B1601-220-00F 5 B1815-980-000 12 19 B2307-220-000 18 3
B1170-224-C00 46 49 | B1601-220-00G 50 B1816-280-000 20 84 B2308-223-C00 18 4
B1178-191-000 2 36 B1601-220-00G 6 B1816-280-000 24 26 B2310-220-000 18 21
B1180-223-C00 5 9 B1601-220-00H 1 B1816-280-000 24 32 B2311-220-000 18 22
B1181-224-C00 5 10 B1601-220-00H 48 B1817-205-0AB 46 53 B2312-210-A00 8 175
B1182-223-C00 5 12 B1601-220-000 8 B1817-205-0A0 12 20 B2312-220-000 8 47
B1183-224-C00 5 13 B1602-220-000 2 B1817-205-0A0 46 52 B2313-280-000 16 3
B1187-224-CAQ 5 18 B1603-220-000 3 B1817-210-0AB 12 76 B2316-215-0A0 46 50
B1188-224-CA0 5 2 B1604-220-000 4 B1817-210-0AB 46 55 B2401-205-000 8 49
B1189-224-C00 5 16 B1605-220-000 5 B1817-210-0AC 46 56 B2401-215-P00 48 60
B1191-215-P00 48 2 B1606~155-000 59 B1817-210-0A0 46 54 B2402-220-000 18 20
B1193-223-C00 5 11 B1606-220-000 6 B1817-216-PAC 48 20 B2403-223-C00 18 23
B1198-229-000 5 15 B1608-220-000 7 B1818-205-A0B 12 71 B2404-220-000 18 28
B1201-223-C00 8 1 B1609-220-000 8 B1818-205-000 12 21 B2405-210-000 18 30
B1202-210-000 8 5 B1610-220-000 9 B1818-210-000 12 77 B2406-210-000 18 31
B1203-223-C00 8 7 B1611-224-000 10 B1818-215-P00 48 21 B2407-223-C00 18 32
B1204-210-0A0 8 6 B1612-215-000 52 B1819-280-000 12 22 B2408-210-000 18 44
B1205-210-04A 8 12 B1612-220-000 11 B1820-215-PA0-A 48 12 B2409-210-000 18 42
B1205-210-0BA 8 11 B1613-220-000 12 B1820-280-000 1223 B2410-220-0A0 18 40
B1206-210-A00 8 53 B1614-220-000 13 B1821-280-000 12 24 B2410-220-000 18 41
B1208-210-0A0 8 14 B1615-224-000 14 B1822-215-P00 48 13 B2411-210-000 18 33
B1209-220-0A0 8 2 B1616-220-000 15 B1823-280-000 12 25 B2412-220-000 18 18
B1211-980-000 8 54 B1620-224-000 16 B1828-205-0AA 12 80 B2413-223-C00 18 29
B1212-223-C00 8 55 B1621-224-000 17 B1828-205-0A0 12 26 B2413-223-P00 48 30
B1213-223-C00 8 56 B1622-224-0A0 18 B1828-210-0A0 12 78 B2414-210-000 18 45

— 51 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

5|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ME H N SE ®__NO 0E 2 __NO G B N0

B2414-215-PA0 48 44 B2518-215-A00 24 71 B2630-215-AA0 46 24 B4007-223-C00 28 6
B2414-280-000 12 56 B2518-215-000 24 69 B2630-215-0A0 46 25 B4008-223-C00 28 7
B2415-210-000 18 46 B2518-223-C0A 20 12 B2640-215-4AA0 46 28 B4020-224-C00 28 8
B2415-215-PA0 48 43 B2518-223-C00 20 13 B2640-215-0A0 46 27 B4021-224-C00 28 9
B2415-280-0A0 12 54 B2519-224-C00 20 14 B2640-215-0B0 46 26 B4022-223-C00 28 10
B2416-210-000 12 55 B2520-224-C00 20 15 B2641-215-0A0 46 34 B4110-223-CA0 28 12
B2416-280-000 12 53 B2523-223-C00 20 16 B2643-215-0A0 46 29 B4110-224-CB0 28 11
B2416-280-000 48 57 B2525-223-C00 22 1 B2645-215-000 46 33 B4120-223-C00 28 15
B2417-210-000 12 68 B2526-223-C00 22 2 B2646~215-000 46 17 B4130-224-CA0 28 13
B2417-210-000 48 52 B2527-215-000 24 70 B2702-210-000 16 16 B4134-814-000 20 33
B2417-280-000 12 59 B2527-223-C00 20 17 B2703-210-000 28 31 B4150-223-CA0 28 14
B2417-280-000 48 58 B26528-215-000 24 63 B2714-761-000 14 22 B4711-220-00A 10 45
B2418-215-P00 48 42 B2528-223-C00 20 18 B2714-761-000 18 10 B4711-220-00B 10 46
B2418-280-000 12 52 B2529-223-CAA 22 3 B2727-761-000 18 11 B4711-220-00C 24 11
B2419-280-000 12 57 B2529-223-CA0 22 4 B3012-490-000 24 82 B4711-220-00C 30 11
B2420-280-000 12 58 B2530-215-000 24 55 B3012-816-000 24 73 B4711-220-00D 24 12
B2421-205-0A0 12 50 B2631-223-C00 22 5 B3051-816-000 14 23 B4711-220-00D 30 10
B2421-210-AA0 12 51 B2534-223-C00 20 19 B3107-804-000 16 7 B4711-220-00E 24 60
B2421-215-PA0 48 41 B2535-210-000 44 28 B3112-761-000 16 5 B4711-220-00E 30 7
B2423-280-00A 1260 B2536-223-C0A 20 20 B3114-232-000 16 11 B4711-220-00F 24 61
B2423-280-00B 12 61 B2536-223-C00 20 21 B3114-771-000 4 11 B4711-220-00F 30 8
B2423-280-00C 12 62 B2539-223-C00 20 22 B3120-125-000 16 9 B4711-220-00G 24 13
B2423-280-00C 48 47 B2540-~224-C00 20 23 B3120-372-000 44 35 B4711-220-00G 30 12
B2423-280-00D 48 48 B2541-224-C00 20 24 B3121-372-000 44 41 B4711-220-00H 24 14
B2423-280-00D 48 173 B2542-223-C00 20 25 B3123-352-000 4 4 B4711-220-00H 30 9
B2423-280-00E 48 49 B2543-224-C00 20 26 B3125-012-000 4 6 B4712-215-A40 30 6
B2423-280-00F 48 50 B2544-223-C00 20 27 B3126-012-000 4 3 B4712-215-0A0 30 5
B2423-280-00F 48 74 B2545-223-C00 20 28 B3126-012-000 16 10 B4716-223-CA0Q 30 13
B2423-280-00G 48 51 B2547-223-C00 20 29 B3132-552-000 16 13 B4716-215-040 30 27
B2423-280-00G 48 75 B2548-215-000 24 83 B3201-210-0A0 2 3 B4717-223-C00 30 32
B2424-210-A00 12 49 B2548-223-C00 20 30 B3203-210-000 2 4 B4720-215-0B0 46 51
B2424-210-000 12 48 B2549-223-C00 20 3l B3204-210-000 2 5 B5115-210-000 46 32
B2424-215~P00 48 40 B2550-224-C00 24 2 B3205-210-000 2 6 B5116-210-000 46 30
B2425-215-PAB 48 36 B2552-224-C00 24 45 B3206-210-000 2 7 B8102-215-A00 32 3
B2425-215-PA0 48 35 B2553-224-C00 24 37 B3207-210-000 2 8 B8108-220-000 32 4
B2425-215-P00 48 37 B25565-224-C00 20 81 B3208-210-000 2 9 B8109-220-000 32 5
B2425-215-0AB 12 42 B2556-224-C0A 46 9 B3208-280-000 2 10 B8110-223-CAQ 32 35
B2425-215-0AC 12 43 B2556-224-C00 24 1 B3209-210-000 2 11 B8110-223-C00 32 36
B2425-215-0A0 12 41 B25657-224-C00 44 1 B3210-210-000 2 12 B8111-220-000 32 37
B2425-215-000 12 44 B2560-220-~000 24 52 B3211-210-000 2 13 B8112-220-000 32 38
B2426-210-004A 12 45 B2561-220-000 24 5] B3212-210-000 2 14 B8116-223-C00 32 6
B2426-210-004A 46 36 B2562-220-000 24 48 B3212-761-000 2 15 B8117-223-C00 32 30
B2426-210-00B 12 46 B2564-223-C00 44 10 B3213-205-000 8 38 B8118-223-C00 32 31
B2426-210-00B 46 37 B2567-223-CA0 24 21 B3228-771-00B 10 58 B8171-223-C00 32 32
B2426-210-00C 46 38 B2567-223-C00 24 22 B3305-704-000-A 34 7 B8201-223-C0A 32 33
B2426-210-00D 46 39 B2568-223-C00 4 35 B3311-012-000 34 12 B8201-223-C0B 32 34
B2426-210-00F 12 47 B2568-224-C00 24 39 B3311-704-000 34 9 B8202-205-000 32 39
B2426-210-00F 46 40 B2569-229-000 24 27 B3317-704-000 34 14 B8210-210-00B 32 52
B2426-210-00G 44 29 B2570-215-000 24 16 B3319-704-L00 34 6 B8211-210-00B 32 53
B2426-210-00G 46 41 B2571-215-000 24 17 B3320-704-L00-A 34 10 B8301-223-CAQ 32 2
B2426-210-00H 46 42 B2572-229-000 46 11 B3501-210-000 26 15 B8301-223-C00 32 7
B2426-215-P0A 48 38 B2574-220-000 24 5 B3502-220-000 26 1 B8302-223-C00 32 8
B2426-215-POB 48 39 B2576-220-000 24 6 B3504-220-000 26 9 B8303-223-C00 32 9
B2426-215-P0C 48 70 B2579-229-0A0 24 57 B3504-280-000 26 30 B8304-223-C00 32 10
B2426-215-P0OD 48 71 B2581-224-CA0 46 18 B3505-280-000 26 29 B8306-223-C00 32 11
B2426-215-POE 48 72 B2582-224-CA0 46 10 B3507-220-000 26 11 B8307-220-000 32 12
B2430-215-PA0 48 31 B2582-224-C00 46 12 B3507-280-000 26 6 B8308-220-000 32 13
B2431-215-P00 48 61 B2583-224-C00 46 13 B3508-220-000 26 12 B8309-223-C00 32 14
B2431-215-000 4 22 B2584-224-C00 46 14 B3508-280-000 26 17 B8601-WP1-0A0 44 16
B2431-215-000 14 14 B2587-220-000 46 43 B3508-280-000 26 18 B9101-552-000 44 17
B2432-215-P00 48 45 B2588-220-000 46 15 B3509-220-000 26 2 B9107-761-000 48 68
B2504-223-C00 20 1 B2588-220-000 46 44 B3518-210-000 26 16 B9121-012-000 32 41
B2505-223-C00 20 2 B2589-223-C00 46 16 B3518-210-000 26 35 B9121-220-040 44 18
B2506-223-C00 20 3 B2591-220-000 44 9 B3520~220-000 26 13
B2507-223-C00 20 4 B2595-220-00A 46 45 B3522-223-C00 26 37 CM-3001000-01 35 24
B2509-224-000 20 5 B2595-220-00B 46 46 B3523-223-C00 26 38 CM-3001001-01 35 23
B2509-372-000-A4 24 7 B2595-220-00C 46 47 B3524-215-000 26 32 CH-3002000-B2 4 46
B2512-224-C00 20 6 B2611-223-CA0 24 24 B3527-223-C00 26 36 CM-3002000-02 4 47
B2513-223-C00 20 7 B2611-223-C00 24 25 B3528-223-C00 26 39 CH-3002003-A1 4 45
B2513-224-000 20 8 B2613-223-CA0 24 18 B3530-223-C00 26 40 CM-3002003-01 4 44
B2514-215-000 24 65 B2613-223-C00 24 19 B3531-223-C00 26 34 CH-5001000-01 32 56
B2514-223-C00 20 9 B2620-223-C00 46 19 B3531-223-P00 50 4 €Q-2020000-00 26 4
B2515-223-C00 20 10 B2621-223-C00 46 20 B3538-112-000 26 19 €Q-2522000-00 26 10
B2515-224-000 20 11 B2622-223-C00 46 21 B4002-224-C00 28 1 €S-0790731-SH 24 67
B2516-215-000 24 79 B2623-223-C00 46 22 B4005-223-C00 28 4 CS-080081F-SH 12 28
B2517-223-C00 22 12 B2626-223-C00 46 23 B4006-223-C00 28 5 CS-111101C-SH 10 43




PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
kg K _NO shE H N % H __NO @E 2 N
CS-120081A-TN 14 24 MAO-11532000 34 21 M9009-522-0A0 40 17 SB-1060004-00 8 66
CS-1201010-SH 14 25 MAT-80116S00 14 27 M9010-521-0A0 40 12 SB-1080002-00 20 43
CS-1201010-SH 20 34 MAX-AP30EX00 44 8§ M9011-521-0A0 40 13 SB-1080005-00 20 44
CS-1470710-~SH 8 51 MC-2005010-00 8 172 M9012-521-0A0 40 14 SB-1080005-00 20 45
CS-147121E-SH 8 10 MC-2005010-02 44 20 M9012-522-0A0 40 7 SB-1120001-00 14 29
€S-1501011-TH 20 35 MC-3720011-00 8 76 M9015-522-0A0 40 19 SB-1120003-00 14 61

MC-3720011-02 44 23 M9016-522-0A0 40 18 SB-1120007-00 14 30

D1230-555-B0A 8 62 MC-3720016-00 8 178 M9050-517-0A0 36 8 SB-1120007-00 14 60
D1230-555-BOB 8 63 MC-3720016-02 44 24 SB-1120007-00 20 46
D1230-555-B0OC 8 64 MDP-170B1800 8 74 NM-6030001-SC 36 15 SB-1150006-00 20 47
D1230-555-B0D 8 65 MDP-170B1802 44 21 NM-6030001-SC 36 17 SB-1300002-00 20 48
D1455-055-B00 10 28 MDP-170B2300 8 77 NM-6040001-SB 35 22 SB-1300003-00 20 49
D1456-055-B00 10 29 MDP-170B2302 44 22 NM-6040003-SC 16 30 SB-3100008-0A 14 31
D1457-055-B00 10 30 MDP-500B1400 8 52 NM-6040003-SC 18 24 SB-3100008-0B 14 32
D2112-555-B00 26 8 | MDP-500B1402 44 19 NM-6050001-SE 34 17 SB-3100008-0C 14 33
D2430-555-B00 2 16 MTJ-VM004700 42 6 NM-6050001-SE 34 19 SB~3100008-0D 14 34
D2430-555-B00 18 34 MTJ-VM004800 42 7 NM-6050001-SE 34 20 SB-4120001-00 22 13
D2522-232-D00 5 14 MTJ-VM004900 42 8 NM-6050001-SP 20 37 SD-0380551-SL 4 41
D3112-L4B-B00 16 6 MTJ-VM005000 42 9 NM-6050001-SP 20 38 SD-0500803-TP 18 37
D6043-555-B00 18 19 MTJ-VM005100 42 10 NM-6080001-SC 32 16 SD-0530221-SP 18 16
MTS-~E8110702 42 4 NM-6080001-SC 32 17 SD-0550212-TP 10 48

EA-9500B01-00 28 16 MTS-E8110704 42 5 NM-6120011-SF 6 11 SD-0650501-SP 10 59
EA-9500B01-00 30 21 M1001-521-000 38 5 NS-6090310-Sr 4 12 SD-0600101-TP 12 67
EA-9500B01-00 36 20 M1001-522-0A0 35 4 N§-6090310-SP 4 13 SD-0600352-SP 16 25
EA-9502B01-00 32 42 M1001-522-000 35 5 NS-6110310-SP 4 24 SD-0601021-SP 44 38
EA-9502B02-00 26 47 M1002-522-0A0 35 6 NS-6110310-SP 44 32 SD-0601051-SP 8 67
EA-9502B04-00 32 43 M1003-522-000 38 10 NS-6110310-Sp 48 33 SD-0640321-SP 10 23
E2678-453-000 30 23 M1010-510-000 35 12 NS-6110420-SP 18 35 SD-0640321-SP 10 40
E9628-252-000 38 13 M1011-512-000 35 11 NS-6110530-SP 2 17 SD-0640321-SP 16 26
M1011-518-000 40 50 NS-6110530-SP 10 33 SD-0640321-SP 16 27

GPK-470010AB 42 3 M1074-517-000 36 9 NS-6120310-SP 44 31 SD-0640321-SP 18 17
G5032-164-000 32 15 M1081-518-000 36 10 NS-6120630-SP 18 36 SD-0640321-TP 10 41
G5430-116-000 30 16 M1082-518-000 36 11 NS-6150310-SP 4 14 SD-0640321-TP 10 49
G6705-152-U0A 35 25 M3004-513-00G 36 12 NS-6150430-SP 10 34 SD-0640326-TP 48 32
G8124-270-000 30 14 M3004-518-0A0 36 13 NS-6150430-SP 18 27 SD-0640326-TP 48 34
M3012-518-000 36 21 NS-6280610-SP 14 28 SD-0650305-TP 18 38

HA-0014100-00 36 7 M4007-110-0AB 8 13 SD-0720321-TP 10 42
HC-0218010-30 38 17 M8502-522-CA0 40 26 PA-1602509-A0 24 9 SD-0720321-TP 10 60
HC-0252022-10 38 20 M8502-522-DA0 40 27 PA-1602510-A0 24 56 SD-1100301-TP 18 47
HC-0400027-20 38 18 M8503-522-0A0 40 28 PA-1603003-A0 10 21 SL-4030681-SC 36 14
HC-0411010-20 38 19 M8504-522-0A0 35 8 PB-0000100-00 44 15 SL-4030691-SC 35 17
HD-0005700-00 28 17 M8505-522-0A0 40 15 PC-0105080-00 10 25 SL-4030881-SC 38 8
HD-0013500-00 28 18 M8510-522-AA0-A 35 1 PC-0124010-00 24 62 SL-4030881-SC 38 23
HG-0032800-00 36 4 M8510-522-BA0-A 35 2 PC-0124010-00 30 2 SL-4030881-SC 40 39
HG-0032900-00 36 6 M8510-522-CA0-A 35 3 PF-0252080-00 30 28 SL-4030891-SC 38 6
HK-0188000-20 16 32 M8511-512-000 40 16 PF-0552040-B0 30 17 SL-4030891-SC 38 12
HK-0346100-40 30 20 M8531-518-0A0 35 10 PF-0705010-00 30 3 SL-4030891-SC 40 40
HK-0346400-00 30 22 M8532-518-0A0 36 9 PJ-0305200-01 30 18 SL-4030891-SC 40 4!
HK-0384500-10 40 30 M8541-518-0A0 40 51 PJ-0320525-03 24 58 SL-4030891-SC 40 42
HK-0455500-80 40 31 M8546-512-0A0 40 21 PJ-0320525-03 30 4 SL-4030891-SC 40 45
HL-0145300-26 38 2 M8551-512-0A0 40 23 PJ-0460525-03 24 10 SL-4031081-SF 28 20
HL-0145300-27 38 3 M8570-517-AB0 36 1 PJ-3040452-03 30 29 SL-4031481-SC 32 40
HM-0006300-10 35 13 M8570-517-BB0 36 2 PJ-3050652-02 30 19 SL-4040691-SC 32 55
HP-0002002-00 16 31 M8599-512-0A0 42 2 PJ-3050652-02 30 30 SL-4040881-SC 28 21
HT-0025700-00 38 7 M8601-518-EBO 38 1 PJ-3090052-03 30 15 SL-4040881-SC 36 19
HX-0002400-0C 40 36 M8601-518-EBO 40 1 PJ-3095200-01 44 7 SL-4040881-SC 40 43
HX-0011400-0B 35 15 M8601-522-0A0 38 16 PS-0150065-KP 2 18 SL-4040891-SC 2 37
~HX-0011800-00 38 21 M8601-522-0A0 40 4 PS-0150065-KP 5 17 SL-4040891-SC 32 46
HX-0014700-00 40 34 M8602-522-AA0 38 9 PS-0150065-KP 24 20 SL-4040891-SC 32 47
HX-0015300-00 36 5 M8602-522-AA0 40 3 PS-0150065-KP 24 23 SL-4040891-SC 38 15
HX-0019900-00 38 11 M8602-529-0B0-A 38 4 P§-0200062-KH 44 43 SL-4041091-SC 32 48
HX-0023300-00 24 38 M8602-529-0B0-A 40 2 PS-0250162-KH 1229 SL-4041091-SC 35 7
HX-0024100-00 38 22 M8670-510-AA0 36 3 PS-0400141-KH 32 45 SL-4041091-SC 35 18
HX-0028900-00 40 38 M8902-522-00P 48 69 PV-1405010-00 30 1 SL-4041091-SC 35 19
HX-0030700-0C 36 18 M8902-522-000 42 1 PX-9500090-00 30 31 SL-4041091-SC 40 44
HX-0032600-0B 32 44 M9001-522-0A0 40 20 SL-4041091-SC 40 48
HX-0033700-0B 38 14 M9002-522-0A0 40 22 RE-0300000-K0 24 15 SL-4041091-SC 40 49
HX-0036400-0E 24 36 M9003-522-0A0 40 8 RE-0300000-K0 24 178 SL-4041281-SF 28 22
11X-0038400-00 35 16 M9004-522-0A0 40 24 RE-0300000-K0 48 14 SL-4042091-SC 40 47
HX-0040700-00 40 37 M9005-522-0A0 40 25 RE-0320000-K0 24 84 SL-4042581-SF 30 33
HX-0041000-00 35 14 M9006-522-0A0 40 6 RE-0600000-K0 20 39 SL-4051241-SE 32 54
HX-0041100-00 28 19 M9007-522-0A0 40 5 RE-0600000-K0 20 40 SL-4061091-SC 40 46
11X-0041500-00 40 32 M9008-521-0A0 40 10 RE-0600000-K0 20 41 SL-9061291-SE 6 18
HX-0041500-00 40 33 M9008-522-0A0 40 9 RE-0900000-KP 14 59 SL-9082093-SE 32 18
HX-0041500-00 40 35 H9009-521-0A0 40 11 R0-0481901-00 10 31 SL~9082093-SE 32 19
M9009-522-AA0 40 52 SM-1044050-SM 35 20

—~ 53 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 75|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& "2 N & "__NO s " __NO BE H__No
SM-4030401-SC 5 19 §8-4111015-SP 2 44 §S-8090410-SP 4 19 WP-0531000-8D 12 35
SM-4040601-SC 2 38 SS-4120615-SP 5 25 §5-8090410-SP 14 58 WP-0531000-SD 22 10
SM-4051405-SE 34 16 §5-4150915-8P 4 16 S§§-8090610-SP 16 14 WP-0550800-SP 20 78
SM-4051405-SE 34 18 S§8-4150915-SP 4 17 S§8-8110422-TP 8§ 4 WP-0550800-SP 26 46
SH-5051400-SC 6 12 §§8-4150915-SP 4 28 S§S-8110422-TP 20 73 WP-0561616-SC 16 29
SM-6030602-TP 20 50 S§-6060220-SP 48 27 S§S-8110422-TP 24 53 WP-0561616-SC 32 51
SM-6031002-TP 20 32 S§8-6060410-TP 12 30 S§-8110422-TP 24 68 WP-0611626-SP 24 35
SH-6031402-TP 20 51 §8-6090420-SP 48 28 S§S8-8110422-TP 24 74 WP-0612066-SP 10 32
SM-6040602-TP 26 41 S§8-6090420-SP 48 29 §S-8110510-SP 8 69 WP-0621016-SD 4 32
SH-6040602-TP 26 43 S§8-6090440-SP 26 31 S§8-8110520-TP 2 20 WP-0621016-SD 14 50
SM-6040802-TP 20 52 S§§8-6090520-SP 26 42 SS-8110560-SP 4 30 WP-0621016-SD 22 11
SM-6040802-TP 20 53 S§8-6090620-3P 2 19 §8-8111010-TP 8 3 WP-0621016-SD 24 44
SM-6040802-TP 26 33 S§-6090630~-TP 16 23 §S-8111610-SP 8 39 WP-0641600-SC 24 47
SH-6040802-TP 28 24 S§5-6090670-TP 8§ 43 §§-8150432-TH 20 69 WP-0641600-SC 48 65
SM-6040802-TP 28 25 S§8-6092120-SP 26 20 §8-8151550-SP 8 15 WP-0650876-SD 24 64
SM-6040802~TP 28 26 §S8-6092120-SP 26 21 §S-8660512-TP 14 44 WP-0650876-SD 46 31
SM-6040802-TP 28 30 S§8-6110430-TP 12 64 SS-8660512-TP 14 46 WP-0651056-SH 2 23
SH-6041202-TP 20 54 S8-6110430-TP 48 54 S§8-8660530-TP 20 74 WP-0740516-SP 44 40
SM-6041202-TP 20 55 §8-6110480~-8P 14 42 §5-8660610-TP 8 46 WP-0820816-SD 24 72
SH-6041202-TP 20 56 S8-6110520-TP 24 8l SS-8660610-TP 10 39 WP-0841601-SC 6 22
SM-6051202-TP 22 6 S§8-6110610-TP 5 27 S§8-8660612-TP 14 43 WP-0841601-SC 32 22
SM-6051402-TP 14 40 S§8-6110610-TP 6 15 S558-8660612-TP 14 45 WP-0841601-SC 32 23
SM-6051402-TP 20 57 S§§8-6110610-TP 20 82 S§-8660612-TP 20 75 WP-0871602-SE 32 24
SM-6051402-TP 24 28 S§-6111052-TP 48 62 §8-8661012-TP 8 50 WP-0871602-SE 32 50
SM-6051602-TP 20 58 §8-6111140-SP 20 72 S§§5-8661030-SP 8 170 WP-0952616-SD 12 36
SM-6052002-TP 20 59 S§-6111210-SP 8§ 16 S§58-8661112-TP 14 47 WP-1221016-SP 14 51
SM-6062502~TP 20 60 §8-6111210-SP 24 49 §8-8661112-TP 14 48 WP-1252210-SC 14 52
SM-6060802~TP 4 26 S§-6121010-SP 24 42 S§8-8661112-TP 20 77 WP-1302501-SC 32 25
SM-6060802-TP 24 34 §§8-6121010-SP 24 66 S§§-9090833-TP 8§ 48 WP-1302501-SE 6 23
SM-6061202-TP 20 6l S8-6121210-SP 18 43 S§8-9090833-TP 14 41 WP-1612616-SE 34 15
SM-6062002~TP 24 40 §8-6121212-TP 12 31 §8-9110453-TP 14 49 WP-1702616-SE 32 26
SM-6082502~TP 32 20 S§-6121212-TP 48 17 §8-9110920-CP 6 16 WS-0410002-KN 36 21
SM-7030450-SC 5 20 §8-6121220-TP 18 9 S§§-9111020-TP 2 21 WS-0861410-KR 32 1
SM-7040800-SC 28 23 S§8-6150610-SP 46 35 S$§-9121010-TP 6 17 WS-0861410-KR 32 27
SH-8050602-TP 24 29 S$§-6150710-SP 10 35 SS-9151120-CP 22 9 WS-1253010-KN 6 24
SM-8050812-TP 24 4] §8-6161220-SP 12 32 §8-9151240-SN 6 19 WS-1253010-KN 32 28
SM-8060602-TP 20 62 S§-6151412-TP 8§ 8 §S-9661230-CP 8 45 WT-0430002-KN 2 48
SM-8060602-TP 22 7 S§8-6161712-TP 18 14 WZ-1250300-K0 14 53
SH-8060602-TP 22 8 S§8-6161812-TP 16 17 TA-0750704-R0O 2 45 WZ-1250300-K0 14 54
SM-8061002-TP 20 63 §§-6153040-SP 18 50 TA-0850604-R0 2 22 WZ-1250300-K0 20 79
SM-8061002-TP 20 64 §8-6621220-SP 16 24 TA-0850604-R0 2 52 WZ-1590390-KP 20 42
SM-9041250-SC 32 49 S5-6681712-TP 8§ 9 TA-10560504-R0 2 83
SM-9051450-SC 30 25 §§-7060310-SP 48 53 TA-1250406-R0 2 54 101-02259 44 13
SM-9122503-SE 32 21 SS-7080510-TP 8§ 44 TA-1470704-R0 4 31 101-29104 4 39
SM-9124503-SB 6 13 S§§-7090410-SP 12 65 TA-2100904-R0 2 55 105-02300 2 24
§5-1060210-TP 12 63 §8-7090410-SP 4 5 110-71602 10 26
§§-1060210-TP 48 46 S$§-7090620~TP 18 15 WP-0320500-SC 36 16 110-71701 10 27
§S-1110640-TP 5 8 S§§8-7090850-SP 28 29 WP-0320500-SD 20 68 111-11309 8 171
S§S-1110640-TP 12170 §§8-7090910-SP 4 42 WP-0320501-SD 20 36 111-85006 34 11
S§S-1110640-TP 14 64 §§-7090910-SP 44 14 WP-0330501-SB 5 29 111-85055 34 1
S§S-1110640-TP 26 44 S§§-7091110-SP 10 36 WP-0371016-SD 16 28 111-85105 34 2
S§S-1110640-TP 48 59 §S8-7110610-SP 12 33 WP-0430800-SC 10 62 111-85204 34 3
S§§-1110840-SP 5 21 S§§-7110570-SP 14 62 WP-0430801-SC 2 46 111-85303 34 5
§5-1110840-SP 5 22 S§8-7110710-SP 4 29 WP-0450000-SD 2 47 111-85352 34 4
SS-1110840-SP 6 14 S§8-7110710-SP 24 30 WP-0450000-SD 2 56 111-85402 34 8
S§S-1110840-SP 20 66 §§8-7110710-SP 26 22 WP-0450000-SD 5 30 111-85501 34 13
S§§-1110840-SP 24 54 SS§-7110710-SP 26 23 Wp-0450000-SD 24 50 135-08700 1237
§§-2110920-TP 8 68 S8-7110710-SP 26 24 WP-0450000-SD 26 27 135-08809 1238
§S-2110920-TP 18 48 S§-7110710-SP 26 26 WP-0450000-SD 44 3 135-08908 1239
§§-2110920-TP 18 49 §S-7110740-TP 12 66 Wp-0450801-SD 2 49 135-12405 12 72
§§-2111010-TP 20 65 S§§-7110740-TP 48 55 WP-0450801-SD 4 36 135-132056 18 12
S§S-2111010-TP 20 67 S§§8-7110840-SP 4 18 WP-0450801-SD 5 26 135-13304 18 13
§S-2111010-TP 4 2 S§S-7110840-SP 10 47 WP-0450801-SD 8 17 135-25506 44 11
S§S5-2621540-SP 20 170 S§8-7110840-SP 12 34 WP-0450801-SD 20 76 135-29607 26 28
S§5-3090610-SP 4 15 S§8-7110840-SP 16 35 WP-0450801-SD 26 25 135-29607 48 16
S$5-4090715-SP 2 39 S§S-7110840-SP 18 25 WP-0450801-SD 28 2 135-51205 44 33
S§5-4110715-SP 2 40 S§S-7110840-SP 18 26 WP-0450801-SD 28 3 135-51254 44 30
S§S-4110715-SP 44 34 SS8-7110840-SP 26 45 WP-0450801-SD 44 37 137-10850 14 55
§S-4110715-SP 44 36 §S8-7110840-SP 48 64 WP-0450846-SP 12 69 137-10900 14 56
S§S-4110815-SP 2 41 SS-7111120-TP 4 34 WP-0450846-SP 48 56 137-11007 14 57
SS-4110815-SP 5 23 S§8-7111120-TP 5 28 WP-0501016-SD 18 39 137-86306 4 20
SS-4110815-SP 28 27 S§8-7111410-TP 10 37 WP-0501016-SD 24 31 137-86306 4 33
S§5-4110815-SP 28 28 S§S-7111410-TP 20 171 WP-0501016-SD 24 43 138-16608 4 21
§5-4110915-SP 5 24 S§8-71651120-SP 8 42 WP-0520656-SA 6 20 138-16855 12 40
SS-4111015-SP 2 42 S8-7151610-SP 24 46 WP-0520656-SA 6 21 138-17408 16 8
§5-4111015-SP 2 43 SS-7661540-SP 10 38 WP-0531000-SC 30 24 138-17457 16 1




ANy

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE NIéEF

SE H _No BE H N S H N 2% H
139-43204 44 39
178-45009 40 29
202-43200 32 29
291-45505 2 50

- 55 —






.-.UK.@’ JUKI R &1

BELKD, 2EMRUZ
JUK| CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
INTERNATIONAL SALES DiVISION please contact :

KIDNA—-Y Y2 FRBRBRDEDF SR KET IS HY ET,
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

KZDA—-Y YR MR, 1997528 REOHSUBTHERLALOTY,
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 1997.
Q7 . 03 PrintedinJapan (F)



